RIBANG
o WP AR5 5 T\ In ¥ In i ROE)

B R R
SINGLE SPEED REDUCER
% t£1/5-1/60

i

i i

e e

T £ i i
DOUBLE SPEED REDUCER
% £ 1/100-1/3600

o

X | !
A" L e L
s ‘LL 4 N

e A SO
ke




WP 251258 T\ Sn ¥ dn i ROE

B~ a4

M [El Product structural drawing

il =

Al van

OfY [

O-fype seal

% %

Wormgear

T

Bearing

H s

Oulput shalt

i 5

Cul 53l

tHoh s

Outpud Cover

Cover of od gaug

R

Oil gage

B £/ = % X ~%E Model andstrure table

RIBANG

04 screw plug

K—-Hollow Structure
Non-code-basic

Box structure

Structure of input shaft
A-Input shaft is below
S-Input shaft is above
O-Output shaft is upward
X-Output shaft is downward
T-Input shaft is upward
V-Input shaft is downward
Non-code-basic

WP WE D KA 40-250 — 1/10-1/900 — B
_ Jataw WS PV EEdusayi WE#E7
W g %e s iR Al P— (K W- FgeEY E- M2 D- NfHEEBHILES
Product code Box structure TTHRAS - BEARE EE- 22 TTRAL - EARH
W-Worm gear P-whole Box mode KL - ERE Connector of inputs
Speed reducer W-universal Unit structure haft
Non-code-basic E-Double D-input shaft with
EE—Multistage motor frange
Non-code-basic Non-code-basic
Wil || MEGSERR WehOBE | | WEEL || WS
K- Ao fl i g A- NEIET S- ANHEL 40-250 1/10-1/900
TR — H AR O- H#fiEm Lt X- HimT Center distance Ratio Output shaft
Structure of input T- )\-r- 'TJ: V NEH[E T 40-250 1/10-1/900 direction

226"



o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

.g = =
e e
S, Ty S ey
an L = g
ol - L B
1 g
r

RIBANG

HhE [E R R
SHAFT DIRECTION
A, M T
i 4
A A
= ; A\ 71%5H inputshaft i 7134 output shaft = |
=5 |BEE| A |l AB| B |[BB|CC|H|HL | M| N|E|F|G]| Z ETOT 7ov Tis Ty "B | 6
40 143 | 87 | 114 | 74 | 40 | 138 | 40 | 90 | 100 | 70 | 80 | 13 | 10 | 25 | 12 4x2.5 28 | 14 | 5x3 4 1013
50 175 | 107 | 150 | 97 | 50 | 176 | 50 | 120 | 140 | 95 | 110 | 15 | 12 | 30 | 12 4x25 40 |17 | 5x3 7 | 047
60 198 | 122 | 168 | 112 | 60 | 204 | 60 | 130 | 150 | 105 [ 120 | 20 | 12 | 40 | 15 5% 3 50 |22 |6x35| 10 |0.22
70 1/5 | 231 | 140 | 194 | 131 | 70 | 236 | 70 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 | 15 | 40 | 18 6x 3.5 60 | 28 | 8x4 15 | 0.60
80 1;’ 1? 261 | 160 | 214 | 142 | 80 [ 268 | 80 | 170 [ 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 50 | 22 6X3.5 65 | 32 | 10x5 20 |0.85
100 | 400 | 322 | 190 | 254 | 169 | 100 | 336 | 100 | 190 | 270 | 155 [ 220 | 25 | 15 | 50 | 25 8 x 4 75 | 38| 10x5 | 35 |[1.50
120 | 1/25 | 381 | 229 | 282 | 190 | 120 | 430 | 120 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 | 65 | 30 8 x 4 85 | 45 |14x55| 60 |3.20
135 1}'23 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 | 135 | 480 | 135 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 10x 5 95 | 55| 16x6 | 80 |3.60
147 | 1/50 | 439 | 264 | 320 | 212 | 147 | 501 | 123 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 280 | 32 | 18 | 80 | 35 10%5 95 | 55| 16x6 90 |3.70
155 | 1/60 | 504 | 302 | 382 | 252 | 155 | 531 | 135 | 275 | 390 | 220 [ 320 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 12x5 110 | 60 | 18x7 | 110 | 3.80
175 545 | 325 | 402 | 262 | 175 | 600 | 160 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 110 | 65| 18x7 | 150 |4.60
200 587 | 350 | 467 | 305 | 200 | 666 | 175 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 | 125 | 70 |20x7.5| 215 |6.50
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 360 | 250 | 800 | 200 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x 7 155 | 90 | 25x9 | 360 | 9.00
WPS =l
N
EH3E (M 3R 7R
SHAFT DIRECTIOI
I
H
2 | AN J13H input shaft tH 77%H output shaft = |;
%;: ﬂrﬁgb 8 SE = SERE & = M s g 5 £ = HS U : TxV LS S : WxY WE%“?“Q) ;ﬁjﬂ
40 143 | 87 | 114 | 74 | 40 | 138 | 60 | 90 | 100 | 70 | 80 | 13 | 10 | 25 | 12 4x25 28 | 14 | 5x3 4 10.30
50 175 | 107 | 150 | 97 | 50 | 176 | 80 | 120 | 140 | 95 [ 110 | 15 | 12 | 30 | 12 4x25 40 | 17 | 5x3 7 | 045
60 198 | 122 | 168 | 112 | 60 | 204 | 90 | 130 | 150 | 105 | 120 | 20 | 12 | 40 | 15 5x 3 50 | 22 |6x35| 10 | 0.55
70 11/250 231 | 140 [ 194 | 131 | 70 [ 236 | 105 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 | 15 | 40 | 18 6 x 3.5 60 | 28 | 8x4 | 15 |[0.80
80 115 | 261 | 160 | 214 | 142 | 80 | 268 | 120 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 50 | 22 6X3.5 65 | 32 [ 10x5 | 20 |1.10
100 | 1/00 | 322 [ 190 | 254 | 169 | 100 | 336 | 150 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 | 50 | 25 8 x 4 75 | 38 |10x5| 35 |290
120 | 1/25 | 381 | 229 [ 282 | 190 | 120 | 430 | 180 | 230 [ 320 | 180 [ 260 | 30 | 18 | 65 | 30 8 x 4 85 | 45 [14x55 60 |4.40
135 | 1/30 | 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 | 135 | 480 | 215 | 250 | 350 | 200 [ 290 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 10x 5 95 | 55 |16x6| 80 [6.20
147 }ﬁgg 439 | 264 | 324 | 212 | 147 | 501 | 230 | 250 | 350 | 200 [ 280 | 32 | 18 | 80 | 35 10x 5 95 | 55 | 16x6 | 90 | 6.35
155 | 1/60 | 504 | 302 | 382 | 252 | 155 | 531 | 235 | 275 | 390 | 220 [ 320 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 12x5 110 | 60 [18x7| 110 [6.50
175 545 | 325 | 402 | 262 | 175 | 600 | 260 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 110 | 65 |18x7| 150 |8.00
200 587 | 350 | 467 | 305 | 200 | 666 | 290 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 | 125 | 70 [20x7.5| 215 |9.30
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 360 | 250 | 800 | 350 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x7 155 | 90 [25x9| 360 | 18.0

221




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

poant

o

ol

H R

W 4

Eilds

Ll i
;‘s.i:
x‘n‘
)

;8
b

i e

e
STt

_h
iy
A3

(REn
y

%5 ‘\;

2
'

A

i f« il ) ¥

L5 "'-'l__ : ] -E‘ja{,i‘ig‘
A Gy
I -

‘i L, "
I__.-_'._-r.- "
S

RIBANG

TRV

WPX #f#g @ 3R 7~ WPO$E A T 7
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
: %%3 .
A\ 713 input shaft tH 154 output shaft | EE | hE
. . A|laB|BB|BC|lcc| M| N|E|E E G Z w.?rt '
size ratio ‘ £ HS | U TxV IS | S [wWxY | & (L)
40 143 | 87 | 74 | 45 | 40 | 94 | 184 | 70 | 74 86 10 10 o5 [ 12 4%25 28 | 14 | 5x3 5 0.36
50 175 | 107 | 97 | 50 | 50 | 116 | 220 | 90 | 93 | 102 | 15 12 30 | 12 4x25 40 |17 | 5x3 6 0.50
60 198 | 122 | 112 | 55 | 60 | 126 | 260 | 100 | 105 | 120 | 20 12 40 | 15 5x 3 50 | 22 | 6x3.5 10 0.60
70 11/’150 231 | 140 | 131 | 65 | 70 | 156 | 205 | 120 | 120 | 135 | 20 15 40 | 18 6x35 60 | 28 | 8x4 15 1.10
80 115 |.261 | 160 | 142 | 70 | 80 | 175 | 320 | 140 [ 130 | 150 | 20 15 50 [ 22 6X3.5 65 | 32 [ 10x5 20 1.50
100 120 | 322 | 190 | 169 | 90 | 100 | 224 | 375 | 190 | 155 | 180 | 26 15 50 | 25 8 x 4 75 | 38 | 10x5 35 4.00
120 1/25 | 381 | 229 | 190 | 100 | 120 | 266 | 450 | 220 | 185 | 215 | 30 18 65 | 30 8 x 4 85 | 45 |14x55| 50 5.20
135 1/30 | 433 | 260 | 210 | 110 | 135 | 306 | 495 | 260 | 210 | 235 | 30 18 75 | 35 10x5 95 | 55 | 16x6 75 7.50
147 x‘gg 439 | 264 | 212 | 113 | 147 | 310 | 556 | 250 | 254 | 254 | 32 18 80 | 35 10%x5 95 | 55| 16x6 90 8.50
155 1/60 | 504 | 302 | 252 | 140 | 155 | 350 | 590 | 290 | 245 | 295 | 35 | 21 85 | 40 12x 5 110 | 60 | 18x7 115 | 9.30
175 545 | 325 | 262 | 150 | 175 | 394 | 640 | 320 | 267 | 323 | 40 | 21 85 | 45 14x 5.5 110 | 65 | 18x7 140 10.5
200 587 | 350 | 305 | 175 | 200 | 440 | 710 | 370 | 290 | 360 | 40 | 24 95 | 50 14x 5.5 125 | 70 |20x7.5| 200 12.7
250 705 | 420 | 360 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 860 | 440 | 350 | 440 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x 7 155 | 90 | 25%x9 340 | 23.0
- -f'-s — -
WPDA =z 28,
L
i MY
- "
)
T A
SHAFT DIRECTION " |
sl =
A B o . - g
-
) J;]Iilﬁ o 3 L EB#li%2 flange A71FL inputhole | H 7%k output shaft =
: put ¢ A |AB|IBB|CCIH|HLIM|[NI|E|F |G| Z weight(kg)
SEE NN G e LA|LB|LC|LE|LZ|Q[U | TxV (LS| S | WxY ghiikg
40 0.12 135| 75 | 74 | 40 |138| 40 | 90 [100]| 70 | 80 [ 13 | 10 |115]| 95 [140| 4 | M8 |31 | 11 | 4x128 | 28| 14| 5x3 5
50 0.18 151|183 [ 97 | 50 |176| 50 [120|140]| 95 |110| 15 | 12 |115| 95 [140| 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 40| 17| 5x3 8
60 0.37 167 | 91 |112] 60 | 204 | 60 [ 130150105120 20 | 12 |130|110|160| 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x163 | 50 | 22 | 6x3.5 19
0.37 200 | 109 130 110|160 M8 |40 | 14 | 5x16.3
70 i ==T777] 181 | 70 296 | 70 | 160'| 190|115 | 156( 20 | 16 T w5 13551 + sl a3 156 T6xaig | 0| 28 | B4 17
0.75 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80 = 5 |225(125|142| 80 (268 80 | 170 (220 (135|180 | 20 | 15 | 165|130 200 | 4.5 |M10 AR AR T 65| 32 | 10x5 22
100 1.5 }ﬂg 280|148 169|100 (336 | 100|190 (270 | 155|220 25 | 15 | 165130200 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8x273 | 75| 38 | 10x5 38
120 §§ 1/20 |333]181/190|120|430|120|230(320|180|260| 30 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85| 45 | 14x5.5 64
: 1/25
135 i'g }ﬁg 375|202 |210|135|480|135[250|350|200(290| 30 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 |[M12| 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 95| 55 | 16x6 85
147 i'g :;gg 380|204 | 212|147 | 501 | 135|250 (350 | 200|280 | 32 | 18 |215/180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95| 55 | 16x6 06
155 5.5 448 (247 (252 [ 155 531 (135 (275|390 (220 (320| 35 | 21 |265|230(|300| 5 [M12]| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3[110[ 60 | 18x7 118
175 ?g 481|262 262|175 (600|160 |310(430|250|350| 40 | 21 |265]|230|300| 5 [M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3|110]| 65 | 18x7 165
200 11.0 543|285 305|200 (666 | 175|360 [480(290|390| 40 | 24 |300]250|350| 6 [Mi16|114| 42 [12x45.3[125| 70 | 20x 7.5 236
250 11;‘8 615|330 360|250 [ 800 | 200|460 (560 (380|480 45 | 28 |300|250|350| 6 |[M16|114| 42 |12x45.3|155| 90 | 25x9 396

226"




RIBANG
o WP R38R ¥ IR REA)

WPDS =

Hhgm T O =
SHAFT DIRECTION |
g =——d |
A B E F Ll
| & I} L E
i3 1
RAE | \YZE | BEL B #li%= flange A7 L inputhole H A% output shaft =5
size |input(kw)| ratio SRS SIEEHICE LI VI BRI B RE S (R LA|[LB|LC|LE|LZ| Q| U | TxV |[LS| S| WxY |weight(kg)
40 0.12 135 75 [ 74 | 40 [141| 60 [ 90 [100| 70 | 80 [ 13 | 10 [115| 95 [140] 4 [M8 [ 31 | 11 | 4x128 |28 | 14 | 5x3 5
50 0.18 151 83 | 97 | 50 [176]| 80 [120|140]| 95 |110| 15 | 12 |115| 95 [140] 4 [ M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 40| 17 | 5x3 8
60 0.37 167 91 [112] 60 [202]| 90 [130[150| 105|120 20 | 12 |130|110[160] 4 [M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 50 | 22 | 6x 3.5 11
0.37 200 | 109 130|110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x 16.3
70 BEE 501711 131 | 70 (238 (105150 (180115150 20 | 156 [==TaanTo00] 4 ol a2 178 Texa1g ] 6028 [ 84 17
0.75 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80 T 15 |225(125|142| 80 |273|120|170|220|135|180| 20 | 15 | 165|130 |200| 4.5 |M10 s Toa 8. 50| 20 |2 | 105 22
100 1.5 mg 280|148 |169|100(334 | 150|190 [270 [ 155|220 25 | 15 | 165|130 |200| 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8x273 | 75| 38 | 10x5 38
120 gg 1/20 333|181 [190|120|423|180(230|320|180|260| 30 | 18 |215|/180(250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x5.5 64
: 1/25
135 2'3 1/30 (375|202 |210|135(495 (203|250 (350|200|290| 30 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 95| 55 | 16x6 85
- 1/40
147 2'3 1§50 380|204 | 212|147 | 482 | 215|250 | 350 [ 200|280 | 32 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 95 | 55 16x6 96
: 1/60
155 5.5 448 | 247 | 252|155 [ 541 | 235|275 (390 (220|320 35 | 21 |265(230|300| 5 [M12| 83 | 38 [10x41.3[110] 60 | 18x7 118
175 ?2 481|262 | 262|175 (600|260 | 310 [430(250|350| 40 | 21 |265|230|300| 5 [M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3|110| 65 | 18x7 165
200 11.0 543 (285305200 (677 290|360 (480 (290|390 40 | 24 [300]250(350| 6 [M16|114| 42 [12x453[125| 70 | 20x 7.5 236
250 ];'g 615|330 | 360|250 824 | 350 | 460 [ 560 | 380|480 | 45 | 28 | 300250 |350| 6 |[M16|114| 42 |12x45.3|155| 90 | 25x9 396
D — -

-
e I f

m
| 1 —I
| i
1| | [Tl
) % LAl
# 4 eul 1 1 i
_ | |
" : rm 4=F
rya ey @
_ _ | . _
WPDX 3f$5 @& =~ WPDO #HhiE [m &R~ p——r
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
A - B
s, N
W ' e
BME | \PE | REELE B HliE= flange A7 7l inputhole | 1% output shaft | &=E
size [inputlikw)| ratio | A [AB|BB|BC|CCI M| N E BV B2 G| Z o BT e TIETZIQl U] TxV |LS| S | WxY |weight(kg)
40 0.12 135 76 | 74 | 45 |1 40 | 94 |184 | 70 | 74 | 86 | 10 | 10 |115| 95 |140| 4 | M8 | 31 11 | 4x12.8 | 28 | 14 %3 5
50 0.18 1561 83|97 | 50| 50 1161220 90 | 93 [102]| 15 | 12 |115|1 95 |140| 4 | M8 | 31 11 | 4x12.8 | 40 | 17 5x3 8
60 0.37 1671 91 |112| 55 1 60 |126|260(100]110511201 20| 12 |1301110|1601 4 | MB | 33| 14 | 5x16.3 | 50 | 22 6%35 11
0.37 200 [ 109 130 (110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x 16.3
70 075 502 [ 111 131 65 | 70 |156 1295|120 (120 135| 20 | 15 165 1130 1 200 4 Miol 22 1 19 | 6x 218 60 | 28 8x4 1L
0.75 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80 15 1/5 22511251142 70 | 80 |175(1320(140|1130|150| 20 | 15 [165|130(200| 4.5 |M10 55 | o4 | 8x273 65 | 32 10x5 22
100 1.5 ]ﬂg 2801148 (169 | 90 1001224 137511901155 (180| 25 | 15 |165(130(200145 M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 75 | 38 10x5 38
120 gg 1/20 1333|181 119011001120 (266|450(220|185|215| 30 | 18 |215(180 (250 5 [M12[ 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x5.5 64
- 1/25
135 ig 1/30 |375|202|210|110|(135|306(495|(260|210|235| 30 | 18 |215|180(250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 16 x 6 85
' 1/40
147 ig .1123 3801204 (212113 (147 | 310|556 |2501254 |254| 32 | 18 [215(180(250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 16Xx6 96
155 55 448 [ 247 1252 14011551350 1590 (290 (245(295| 35 | 21 |1265(|2301300| 5 |M12|1 83 | 38 [10x41.3(110| 60 18 x7 122
175 ?g 481 1262 1262|150 (1751394640320 (267 |1323| 40 | 21 (265|230(300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 [10x41.3 (110 65 18 x7 154
200 11.0 543 (285 1305|17512001440|1710|370(290(360| 40 | 24 1300|2501350| 6 |M16|114| 42 |12x45.3|125]| 70 | 20x 7.5 220
250 j:;g 615(3301360(200125015101860(440(350(440| 45 | 28 |1300(12501350| 6 |M16|114 | 42 | 12x45.3|(155] 90 25x%x9 374

*229*



o WP R38R ¥ IR REA)

WPW

O

5T [0 3R TR

SHAFT DIRECTION

RIBANG

Al A A
U= )\ 71%# inputshaft tH J7%H output shaft Y
si;g AB B BB | AC | BC | AD| BD | CC | HL H Z L NS T T weight
x V LS | S WxY (kg)
40 149 | 89 [ 124 | 79 | 95 | 61 | 78 | 42 | 40 | 35 | 125 [ Mex12 | 25 | 12 4%25 28 | 14 5x 3 4
50 175 | 107 [ 150 | 97 [ 111 [ 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 | 35 | 150 | M6x18 | 30 | 12 4x25 40 | 17 5x 3 6.5
60 1/5 | 198 [ 122 [ 168 [ 112 [ 127 | 76 | 105 | 55 | 60 | 42 | 177 | M8x20 | 40 | 15 5x 3 50 | 22 6x 3.5 9
70 110 | 231 | 140 | 194 | 131 [ 1562 | 86 [ 125 | 65 | 70 | 55 | 215 [Miox25| 40 | 18 6x35 60 | 28 8 x 4 13
80 115 261 [ 160 | 214 | 142 | 169 [ 102 [ 140 | 70 | 80 | 65 | 250 | M12x28| 50 | 22 6x3.5 65 | 32 10x5 21
100 ]’gg 322 | 190 | 254 | 169 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 100 | 80 | 310 [M12x30| 50 | 25 8x 4 75 | 38 10x5 34
120 | /3o [ 381 [ 229 | 282 | 190 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 [ 120 | 95 | 370 [M14x32| 65 | 30 8x 4 85 | 45 14%x 5.5 51
135 | 420 | 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 | 296 | 147 [ 260 | 110 | 135 | 105 | 425 [M16x35| 75 | 35 10x 5 95 | 55 16 x 6 78
155 | 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 382 | 252 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 155 | 103 | 461 [M16x35| 85 | 40 12x5 110 | 60 18x 7 102
175 | 1/60 | 545 | 325 | 402 | 262 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 175 | 123 | 521 [M16x35| 85 | 45 14x55 | 110 | 65 18x 7 142
200 587 | 350 | 467 | 305 | 412 [ 230 [ 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575 [M20x36| 95 | 50 14x55 | 125 | 70 20x 7.5 202
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 360 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 250 | 150 | 700 | M24x 42| 110 | 60 18 x 7 155 | 90 25x 9 340

3H

15 [A) 3R 7
HAFT D

RECTION

g
M,

A2 EE ANF184 inputshaft | 7% output shaft | EE
size | ratio | A | AB | B | BB |AC | BC | CC | HL | LL H M N E F G | Z HSTU T TV [LST S [ wxy w(eklg ht

40 149 89 124 79 95 61 40 45 60 135 | 100 | 130 80 10 | 10 10 | 20 |12 | 425 | 28 14 S%3 4.5

50 175 | 107 | 150 97 1 68 50 50 80 165 | 120 | 140 95 110 | 16 12 30 |12 | 4x25 | 40 {174 5x3 7.5

60 11/‘;50 198 | 122 | 168 | 112 | 127 76 60 60 93 195 | 130 | 150 | 105 | 120 | 18 12 | 40 | 15 bx3 50 | 22 | 6x3.5 1.5

70 1/15 231 140 | 194 | 131 152 86 70 73 108 | 233 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 18 15 140 |18 | 6x35 | 60 | 28 8x4 15.5

80 1/20 261 | 160 | 214 | 142 | 169 | 102 80 83 123 | 268 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 | 18 15 | B0 |22 | 6x35 | 65 | 32 10x5 24
100 1/95 322 | 190 | 254 | 169 | 216 | 117 [ 100 | 100 | 150 | 330 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 20 15 | B0 | 25 8x 4 75 | 38 10x 5 39
120 1/30 381 | 229 | 282 | 190 | 256 | 124 | 120 | 120 | 180 | 395 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 25 18 | 65 | 30 8x4 85 | 45 |14x5.5 57
135 140 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 | 296 | 147 | 135 | 135 | 215 | 455 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 18 | 75 |35 | 10x5 95 | 55 16x 6 85
155 1 150 504 | 302 | 382 | 252 | 345 | 185 | 165 | 135 | 235 | 493 | 280 | 380 | 220 | 320 | 32 | 21 8 (40| 12x5 | 110 | 60 18 %7 110
175 1/60 545 | 325 | 402 | 262 | 374 | 192 | 175 | 160 | 260 | 558 | 310 | 410 | 250 | 350 | 37 | 21 85 |45 |14x55]|1 110 | 65 18x 7 152
200 5687 | 350 | 467 | 305 | 412 | 230 | 200 | 175 | 290 | 620 | 355 | 445 | 290 | 390 | 45 | 24 | 95 |60 |14x5.5| 125 | 70 |20%x 7.5 216
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 360 | 500 | 285 | 250 | 200 | 350 [ 750 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 50 | 28 (110 |60 | 18x7 | 165 | 90 | 25x 9 350

230"




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

211

Y,

RIBANG

WPWX fhi3E a1 35 5= WPWORHE A 5 55 =
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
B
i A
M2 | e A\ 715 inputshaft H 1% output shaft 55
i Fatic A AB | BB | BC | CC M N E El E2 G Z oS T TV S S W x Y w.ﬁ.f(?g) t
40 149 | 89 | 79 | 45 | 40 | 95 [ 187 | 70 | 72 | 97 | 12 | 10 | 25 | 12 4%x25 o8 | 14 5x 3 5
50 175 | 107 | 97 | 50 | 50 [ 111 [ 226 | 90 | 90 [ 110 | 14 | 12 | 30 | 12 4%x25 40 | 17 5x 3 8
60 1/5 198 [ 122 [ 112 | 55 | 60 [ 127 [ 257 | 100 [ 102 [ 129 | 15 | 12 | 40 | 15 5x3 50 | 22 | 6x35 11
70 110 | 231 | 140 | 131 | 65 | 70 | 152 | 305 | 120 | 120 | 155 | 20 15 | 40 18 6x3.5 60 | 28 8 x 4 15.5
80 115 o1 [ 160 | 142 | 70 | 80 | 174 [ 350 | 140 | 140 [ 180 | 20 | 15 | 50 | 22 6x3.5 65 | 32 10x5 24
100 Hgg 322 | 190 | 169 | 90 | 100 [ 224 | 410 | 190 | 165 | 215 | 22 | 15 | 50 | 25 8 x 4 75 | 38 10x 5 38
120 im0 |.381 | 229 | 190 [ 100 | 120 | 264 | 494 [ 220 | 195 | 255 | 25 | 18 | 65 | 30 8 x 4 85 | 45 | 14x55 56
135 1/40 | 433 | 260 | 210 | 110 | 135 | 304 | 559 | 260 [ 230 | 285 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 10x 5 95 | 55 16 x 6 84
155 150 | 504 | 302 [ 252 | 140 | 155 | 345 | 605 | 290 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 12x 5 110 | 60 18 x 7 129
175 1/60 | 545 | 325 | 262 | 150 | 175 | 374 | 675 | 320 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 14x55 | 110 | 65 18 x 7 157
200 587 | 350 | 305 | 175 | 200 | 424 | 749 | 370 | 305 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 14x55 | 125 | 70 | 20x75 | 224
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 920 | 440 | 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x 7 155 | 90 25 x 9 374

L e T
1k L
- e 8 i
Lt i | 5 £
=W | et
SR R —
J LrbdT -
Bt i o
-
L]
; 3 ]
T
i

WPWV 3815 6] 3R 7~ WPWT 3f15 [A 3R 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
2 A, ™ B a A % C A D A E
}j | ;)\ | ok ' wme | AT H
A= |BUELL A\ 7158 inputshaft 4 1% output shaft B
size |raic| AB | BB | CC | LL | M | N | E |[El|E| G | Z (== = =TT W |weightlia)
40 87 79 40 63 9 | 187 | 70 72 97 12 10 25 12 4%25 28 14 5x 3 5
50 107 | 97 50 70 | 120 | 226 | 95 90 | 110 | 14 12 30 12 4%25 40 17 5x 3 8
60 | 15 [ 122 | 112 | 60 80 | 130 | 257 | 105 | 102 | 129 | 15 12 40 15 5x 3 50 22 6x 3.5 11
70 | 110 | 140 | 131 70 95 | 150 | 305 | 115 | 120 | 155 | 20 15 40 18 6x3.5 60 28 8 x 4 15.5
so | 115 460 | 142 | 80 | 105 | 170 | 350 | 135 | 140 | 180 | 20 15 50 22 6x3.5 65 32 10x5 24
100 1:%0 190 | 169 | 100 | 135 | 190 | 410 | 155 | 165 | 215 | 22 15 50 25 8 x 4 75 38 10x5 38
120 } /33 229 | 190 | 120 | 160 [ 230 | 494 | 180 | 195 | 255 | 25 18 65 30 8 x 4 85 45 | 14x55 56
135 | 440 | 260 | 210 | 135 | 185 | 250 | 559 | 200 | 230 | 285 | 30 18 75 35 10x 5 95 55 16 x 6 84
155 | 450 | 302 [ 252 | 155 [ 220 | 275 | 605 | 220 | 250 | 305 | 35 21 85 40 12x5 110 | 60 18x7 129
175 | 1/60 | 325 | 262 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 | 250 | 273 | 348 | 40 21 85 45 14x 5.5 110 | 65 18x 7 157
200 350 | 305 [ 200 | 280 | 360 | 749 | 290 | 305 | 390 | 40 24 95 50 14x 5.5 125 | 70 | 20x75 224
250 420 | 552 | 250 | 315 | 460 | 920 | 380 | 375 | 475 | 45 28 | 110 | 60 18 x 7 155 | 90 25x 9 374

#2351«




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPWD =

RIBANG

-

!E,"“"

CLEC

HIgEET T
SHAFT DIRECTION
=
= BHLE= flange A7 flinputhole | tH 7134 output shaft | TS
size input( kw) BB [AC[EC AR BDOC | BEIFHext " Frml s [ie [ IE Iz e Ul Ty uliis s (<Y wekitikg)
20 | 0.12 79 | 95 | 61 | 78 | 42 | 40 | 35 |125] M6x 12 |115] 95 |140] 4 |M8| 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 28 | 14 | 5x3 4
50 | 0.18 97 |111] 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 | 35 | 150 M6x 18 |115] 95 [140] 4 |Ms| 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 40 | 17 | 5x3 7
60 | 037 112127] 76 |105] 55 | 60 | 42 |177| M8x20 |130] 110|160 4 |M8| 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 50 | 22 | 6x35 | 10
0.37 200|109 130 [ 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x 16.3
70 oot [z 131 (152 | 86 | 125| 65 | 70 | 55 215 | M10x25 T 100 ) 4 (B9 181 OXTOB 1 6o | o5 | gua | 145
80 22— /10 |225|125| 142|169 [102|140| 70 | 80 | 65 |250| M12x28 165130200 | 45 |M10| ot 21 2%218 65 | 32 | 10x5 | 23
100 | 15 | !/ [280]148169|216| 117|180 90 |100] 80 |310 | 1230 | 165|130 [200| 45 [W10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 75 | 38 | 10x5 | 365
120 —=2 | 1/25 |333 181|190 |256 | 124|220 100|120 | 95 |370 | M14x32 (215|180 (250 | 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 54
- 1/30
185 o0 1/40 | 375 202 210 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 135 | 105|425 | M16x35 | 215 | 180 |250| 5 |M12) 63 | 28 | 8313 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 | 83
- 1/50
155 | 55 | 1/s0 | 448|247 252|345 185|280 120 | 155 103|461 | M16x 35 | 265 230 |300| 5 |Mi2] 83 | 38 |10x41.3|110]| 60 | 18x7 | 110
175 —2= 481 | 262|262 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 175 | 123 | 521 | M16x 35 | 265|230 |300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3[110| 65 | 18x7 | 156
200 | _11.0 543 | 285 | 305 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575 | M20 x 36 | 300 | 250 | 350 | 6 |M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 | 125 ] 70 | 20x7.5 | 222
250 -0 615 | 330 | 360 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 250 | 150 | 700 | M24x 42 | 300 | 250 | 350 | & |M16|114| 42 |12x45.3|155| 90 | 25x9 | 376

WPWDA =

F

115 [8] 3R 7S
HAFT DIRECTION

WPWDS =

NIEIlElG]zZ B 1li%= flange A7 #L inputhole |H 1% output shaft| &g
LA[LB|LC|LE|LZ| Q| U | TxV |LS|S | WxY |weight(kg)
1301 80 [110] 10 | 10 [115] 95 [140| 4 [ M8 |31 |11 |4x128|28 | 14| 5x3 5
120] 95 [110] 15 | 12 [115| 95 [140| 4 | M8 |31 |11 |4x12.8 |40 |17 | 5x3 8
150[105]120] 18 | 12 [130]110]160| 4 | M8 |33 | 14 |5x163 |50 | 22 | 6x35 | 125
130[110160 M8 | 20 | 14 |5x 16.3
. . 1901115(150) 18 | 15 Heragl200] * [M10[22 [ 19 [6x218| ° | 2® | 8*4 ¥
80 01'755 110 |225]125[142(169|102| 80 | 83 [123|268|170|220(135|180| 18 | 15 [165]130|200| 4.5 [M10 gg ;i g:g'g 6532 | 10x5 | 26
100 | 15 123 280(148]169|216(117]100|100| 150330190 270|155 |220| 20 | 15 |165|130|220] 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 |8x27.3 | 75 | 38 | 10x5 | 415
120 gg 1/25 |333|181(190|256| 124|120 |120| 180 |395|230 |320| 180|260 | 25 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 |8x31.3| 85 | 45 | 14x55| 60
' 1/30
135 3'3 1/40 |375|202|210|296| 147|135 |135| 215 | 455|250 | 350 | 200|290 | 30 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 |8x31.3]| 95|55 | 16x6 | 90
- 1/50
165 | 55 | 10 |448|247|252|345|185] 155 135|235 |493|280|380]220|320| 32 | 21 |265|230]300] 5 |Mi2| 83 | 38 [10x41.3[110] 60 | 18x7 | 118
175 ?g 481|262| 262|374 (192|175 |160| 260 | 558|310 |410| 250|350 | 37 | 21 |265|230|300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 [10x41.3|110| 65 | 18x7 | 167
500 | 11.0 543285305 |412(230 200 | 175|290 1620 | 355|445 290|390 | 45 | 24 |300|2501350] 6 |M16|114] 42 [12x45.3[125] 70 [ 20x75 | 237
250 1;'3 615|330 360(500(285 | 250 | 200|350 | 750 | 460 | 560|380 |480 | 50 | 28 |300|250|350| 6 |M16|114| 42 [12x45.3|155] 90 | 25x9 | 395




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPWDX

RIBANG

WPWDX #8$5 [0 "7 WPWDO 3§ [a &R T
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
A A i . C
B2 | ANIHE | REL LA = flange A7 FL inputhole | i /1%d output shaft | =&
size |input(kw)| rato | A [AB|BB|BC|CCI M I N | E \B1IE2|\ G| Z H BT IGTLETZI QT U]l TxV [LSI S | WxY |weight(kg)
40 0.12 135| 75 | 79 | 45 | 40 | 95 |187| 70 | 72 | 97 | 12 | 10 [115| 95 [140| 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 28 | 14 | 5x3 5.4
50 0.18 151 83 | 97 | 50 | 50 |111]226]| 90 | 90 |110| 14 | 12 |115]| 95 [140| 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 40| 17 | 5x3 8.5
60 0.37 167 | 91 [112| 55 | 60 | 127|257 (100|102 |129| 15 | 12 [130[110|160| 4 |M8 |33 | 14 | 5x16.3 |50 | 22 | 6x3.5 12
0.37 200 | 109 130|110 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x 16.3
70 o =AETT 131 65 | 70 | 152|305 |120| 120|155 20 | 15 TRETE 4 I AR 60 | 28 | 8x4 17
0.75 1/5 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80 i 1/10 |225|125|142| 70 | 80 | 174|350 | 140 (140|180 | 20 | 15 | 165|130 | 200 | 4.5 |M10 |~ s3] 65|32 10x5 26
100 1.5 lgg 280|148 [169| 90 [100{224 [410]|190|165[215| 22 | 15 |165]130({200| 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 [ 75| 38 | 10x5 40.5
120 gg 1/25 333|181 (190|100 120|264 494 |220|195(255| 25 | 18 |215[180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85| 45 | 14x55 59
: 1/30
135 i'g 1,/(;3 375|202 (210110135304 | 559 [ 260 [230(285| 30 | 18 [215[180(250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95| 55 | 16x6 89
155 5.5 1/60 | 448|247 |252[140|155|345|605[290|250(305| 35 | 21 [265(230(300| 5 [M12]| 83 | 38 [10x41.3|110| 60 | 18x7 138
175 ?2 481|262 (262|150 | 175|374 | 675|320 | 273|348 | 40 | 21 |265|230|300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3|110| 65 | 18x7 172
200 11.0 543 (285 (305|175 (200|424 (749|370 (305(390| 40 | 21 |300(|250|350| 6 |M16|114| 42 |12x45.3|125| 70 | 20x 7.5 246
250 11;'3 615 (330|360 | 200|250 |510|920|440|375|475| 45 | 28 |300|250|350| 6 |M16|114| 42 |12x45.3|155| 90 | 25x9 410

WPWDV #h45 [a] 5% 77~
SHAFT DIRECTION

A, D
g :
NleElE1lel ol 2 L% = flange A7 #Linputhole | 7% output shaft | =g
LA|LB|LC|LE|LZ| Q | U TxV |[LS| S | WxY |weight(kg)
i 187 | 70 72 97 12 10 | 115 | 95 | 140 | 4 M8 | 31 11 4x12.8 28 14 5x 3 5.4
50 0.18 83 97 50 70 | 120 | 226 | 95 90 | 110 | 14 12 | 115 | 95 | 140 | 4 M8 | 31 11 4% 12.8 40 17 5% 3 8.5
60 0.37 91 112 | 60 80 130 | 257 | 105 | 102 | 129 | 15 12 | 130 | 110 | 160 4 M8 33 14 5x 16.3 50 22 6x3.5 12
0.37 109 130 | 110 | 160 M8 | 40 14 5x 16.3
70 0.75 1/5 TE 131 | 70 | 95 1560|305 | 115|120 | 155 | 20 | 15 5 | 50 | Bop 4 o | 13 T =16 60 | 28 8 x4 17
80 01'7,:_.,5 110 | 125|142 | 80 | 105|170 (350 | 135|140 |180| 20 | 15 | 165 | 130 [200 | 4.5 [M10|—= 19 | ©6x218 | g5 | 55 | q10x5 26
p 1/15 52 24 8x27.3
100 1.5 1/20 148 | 169 | 100 | 135 | 190 | 410 | 155 | 165 | 215 | 22 15 | 165 | 130 | 200 | 45 | M10 | 52 24 8x27.3 75 38 10x 5 40.5
120 gg 1/25 [181]190 120|160 | 230|494 [ 180 | 195|255 25 | 18 |215(180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x5.5 59
: 1/30
135 zg 1/40 |202 210 (135|185 | 250|559 (200 (230 |285| 30 | 18 |215|180(250| 5 |M12|( 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 16x6 89
155 55 1/50 247 | 252 | 155 | 220 | 275 | 605 | 220 | 250 | 305 | 35 21 | 265 | 230 | 300 5 | M12 | 83 38 10x41.3 | 110 | 60 18x 7 138
175 gg 1/60 262262 (1751240 13101675 (|250(273 348 40 | 21 |265|1230 300 5 [M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 110 | 65 18x7 172
200 11.0 285 | 305 | 200 | 280 | 360 | 749 | 290 | 305 | 390 | 40 24 | 300 | 250 | 350 6 | M16 | 114 | 42 12x453 | 125 | 70 20x 7.5 246
250 1;3 3301360 [|250| 315|460 920 (380375475 45 | 28 [300(250|350| 6 [Mi16|114 | 42 | 12x45.3 | 155 | 90 25x%x9 410

#2333«




RIBANG
o WP A3 E T\ In T ROE

HHE [E R IR
SHAFT DIRECTION

BE EEL )\ 71%H inputshaft t 7734 output shaft | =2
oo [Pl A | AB| B |CC| E F G H | HL | LL | M | N e = - e (ko)
40 143 | 87 | 90 | 40 | 70 | 80 | 13 [ 138 | 40 | 80 | 90 [ 100 | 10 | 25 | 12 4x25 16 5% 18.3 4
50 175 | 107 | 100 | 50 | 95 [ 110 | 15 [ 173 | 50 | 100 | 120 [ 140 | 12 | 30 | 12 4x25 20 6x22.8 7
60 | 45 | 198 | 122 | 110 | 60 | 105 [ 120 [ 20 [ 204 | 60 | 120 [ 130 | 150 | 12 | 40 | 15 5% 3 o5 8x283 | 10.5
70 | 110 | 231 | 140 [ 126 | 70 | 115 [ 150 | 20 [ 236 | 70 [ 140 [ 150 [ 190 | 15 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 30 8x33.3 | 14.5
80 | 1715 [ 261 | 160 | 136 | 80 | 135 [ 180 | 20 | 268 | 80 | 160 [ 170 [ 220 | 15 | 50 | 22 6x 3.5 35 | 10x38.3 | 22
100 1,{22 322 | 190 | 160 | 100 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 329 | 100 | 200 | 190 [ 270 | 15 | 50 | 25 8 x 4 40 2x43.3 36
120 | 1/30 | 381 | 229 | 180 | 120 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 430 | 120 | 240 | 230 [ 320 | 18 | 65 | 30 8 x 4 45 | 14x488 | 63
135 | 1740 | 433 | 260 | 204 | 135 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 480 | 135 | 270 | 250 [ 350 | 18 | 75 | 35 10x5 60 | 18x64.4 | 80
155 | 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 250 | 155 | 220 | 320 | 35 [ 431 | 135 [ 290 | 275 [ 390 | 21 | 85 | 40 12x5 70 | 20x749 | 114
175 | 160 [ 545 | 305 [ 280 | 175 | 250 | 350 | 40 [ 600 | 160 | 335 [ 310 [ 430 [ 21 | 85 | 45 14x 5.5 80 | 22x85.4 | 150
200 587 | 350 | 324 | 200 | 290 | 390 | 40 [ 667 | 175 | 375 | 360 | 480 | 24 | 95 | 50 14x5.5 85 | 22x90.4 | 218
250 705 | 420 | 380 | 250 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 800 | 600 | 450 | 460 | 560 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x 7 110 | 28x116.4 | 360

"t b '\‘- =
-&;:,,5 Y i JE"I. LA
N
it __,.{::{*:;_‘ h\){'?'.p.“\'ﬁ“-‘i‘-

TR 5
5 e
3; :\1‘ ._l{:i-u LA
L ey & [, 4
iy o sy ' )
i TEAT
. ) X =y, g A
> 2 e A
R S A e e e
; ; e T RS
N —— e L T )
' "-“"h,.q. e e 1' = ) "
| 'i_-." L) -.-f" - e it = "'—-._‘__ = e ] ‘ |
- SRR SRS SN SR AP )
e A T i L Y : e, e T W
-t i o o " o v .
@? PG SRR Y 2
. T S e - T e N |
i, ) 0y
i LA o -
s Ty 5 L,
e
1
(s

1S B3R 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION
: A
HALNH
RS R )\ 718 inputshaft tH 7154 output shaft 2
e (2 A [ AB [ B [CC| E F G H | HL | LL | M | N 2T = - S (k0)
40 143 | 87 | 90 | 40 | 70 | 80 | 13 [ 141 | 100 | 60 | 90 [ 100 | 10 | 25 | 12 4x25 16 5x18.3 4
50 175 | 107 | 100 | 50 | 95 [ 110 | 15 [ 180 [ 130 | 80 [ 120 [ 140 [ 12 | 30 | 12 4x25 20 6x22.8 7
60 | 45 | 198 | 122 [ 110 | 60 | 105 [ 120 | 20 [ 207 [ 150 | 90 | 130 [ 150 | 12 | 40 [ 15 5x 3 o5 8x283 | 105
70 | 1710 | 231 | 140 [ 126 | 70 | 115 [ 150 | 20 | 238 | 175 [ 105 | 150 [ 190 | 15 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 30 8x33.3 | 145
80 1/15 261 160 136 80 135 180 20 270 200 120 170 220 15 50 22 635 a5 10%x 383 22
100 l{;g 322 | 190 | 160 | 100 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 331 | 250 | 150 | 190 | 270 | 15 | 50 | 25 8 x4 40 2% 43.3 36
120 | 130 | 381 | 229 | 180 [ 120 [ 180 | 260 | 30 | 423 [ 300 [ 180 | 230 [ 320 | 18 | 65 [ 30 8 x 4 45 | 14x488 | 63
135 | 1740 | 433 | 260 | 204 | 135 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 482 | 350 | 215 | 250 [ 350 | 18 | 75 | 35 10x5 60 | 18x64.4 | 80
155 | 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 250 | 155 | 220 | 320 | 35 [ 541 | 390 [ 235 [ 275 [ 390 | 21 | 85 | 40 12x5 70 | 20x74.9 | 114
175 | 160 |'545 | 325 [ 280 | 175 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 594 | 435 | 260 | 310 | 430 | 21 | 85 | 45 14x 5.5 80 | 22x85.4 | 150
200 587 | 350 | 324 | 200 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 677 | 490 | 290 | 360 | 480 | 24 | 95 | 50 14x5.5 85 | 22x90.4 | 218
250 705 | 420 | 380 | 250 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 800 | 600 | 350 | 460 | 560 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x 7 110 | 28x116.4 | 360

+234-



o WP RIIZET IR IR IR

RIBANG

WPDKA =z
A
r| &
AR E2p _;
SHAFT DIRECTION -
LR |
RS NPE | B #li%= flange A 717l inputhole |t /1% output shaft | S5
. 2l A [AB]| B E | F H|HL|LL|M | N| Z
size| (kw) | ratio CC G LA|LB|LC| LE LZ Q| U TxV S | WxY |(kg
50 |0.18 151 [ 83 [ 100 50 | 95 | 110 | 15 | 176 | 50 [ 100|120 [ 140 | 12 [ 115 95 | 140 | 4 M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 [ 20 | 6x228 | 8
60 |0.37 167 | 91 |110] 60 [ 105 | 120 [ 20 | 204 | 60 [120 | 130 | 150 [ 12 [ 130 | 110 | 160 | 4 M8 | 33 | 14| 5x163 | 25 | 8x283 [1058
0.37 200 | 109 130 | 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x16.3
7 126 | 70 | 115 | 1 2 140 | 150 | 1 1 4 : 17
O 1075 15 | 202 | 111 B (0 | T | ol | 130 | Raki | IR (A0 | 198 | 90| W e Toen | aog M0 | 22 | 19 | exais | o0 | 9*93
80 F2P2 1110 505 | 105 | 136 | 80 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 268 | 80 | 160 | 170 | 220 | 15 | 165 | 130 | 200 | 45 Mig 28 119 | 6x218 | .| 0 a8a | o6
15 11/15 52 | 24 8x27.3
100 | 15 [1/20( 280 | 148 | 160 [ 100 | 155 [ 220 | 25 | 336 | 100 | 200 [ 190 | 270 | 15 | 165 | 130 [ 200 | 45 Mi0 | 52 | 24 | 8x273 | 40 | 12x43.3 | 38
22 |1/25
120 [ 1/50 | 333 | 181 | 180 | 120 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 430 | 120 | 240 | 230 | 320 | 18 | 215 | 180 | 250 | 5 Mi2 | 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 45 | 14x48.8 | 60
30 |1/40
185 [~ 1/50 | 375 | 202 | 204 | 135 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 480 | 135 | 270 | 250 | 350 | 18 | 215 | 180 | 250 | 5 Mi2 | 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 60 | 18x64.4 | 85
—11/60
4.0 425 | 224 215 | 180 | 250 63 | 28 | 8x31.3
155 250 | 155 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 531 | 135 | 290 | 275 | 390 | 21 5 M12 70 | 20x74.9 | 120
5.5 448 | 247 265 | 230 | 300 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 X
175 ?2 481 | 262 [ 280 | 175 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 600 | 160 [ 335 | 310 | 430 | 21 | 265 | 230 [ 300 | 5 Mi2 | 83 | 38 | 10x413 | 80 | 22x85.4 | 150
WPDKS =
& F5 [0 3R 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B
| FLA rEikeh
S| \IE | Bl BLiE= flange A7 FLinputhole |t /1% output shaft | =&
size| () [mio | A |AB[ B |CCI E | F 1 G| H HLGLLIMI N2 e Ti6T LE T 1z Talul T<xV | S| WxY |ka
50 [0.18 151 [ 83 [100 [ 50 | 95 [ 110 15 [176 [ 130 | 80 [ 120 | 140 [ 12 [ 115 | 95 [ 140 | 4 M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 20 | 6x228 | 8
60 |0.37 167 | 91 | 110 | 60 [ 105 [ 120 | 20 [204 | 150 | 90 | 130 | 150 | 12 [ 130 | 110 | 160 | 4 M8 | 33 | 14| 5x163 | 25 | 8x283 [10.58
0.37 200 | 109 130 | 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x163
B s ) o0p |77 ] 126 70 | 115 | 150 | 20 | 236 | 175 | 105 | 150 | 190 | 16 oty 4 e T T e | 0| 888 | W
5
0.75 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80 1110 225 | 125 | 136 | 80 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 268 | 200 | 120 | 170 | 220 | 15 | 165 | 130 | 200 | 45 M10 - 35 | 10x383 | 26
1.5 | 115 52 | 24 | 8x273
100 | 1.5 | 1/00| 280 | 148 | 160 | 100 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 336 | 250 | 150 | 190 | 270 | 15 | 165 | 130 [ 200 | 4.5 Mi0 | 52 | 24 | 8x273 | 40 | 12x433 | 38
120 gﬁ 1'/38 333 [ 181 | 180 | 120 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 430 | 300 [ 180 | 230 | 320 | 18 | 215 | 180 | 250 | 5 Mi2 | 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 45 | 14x488 | 60
35 1/40
135 4'0 1/50 | 375 | 202 | 204 | 135 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 480 | 350 | 215 | 250 | 350 | 18 | 215 | 180 | 250 | 5 Mi2 | 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 60 | 18x644 | 85
Y 11/60
4.0 425 | 224 215 | 180 | 250 63 | 28 | 8x313
185 5 128 [ 2471 250 | 165 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 531 | 390 | 235 | 275 | 390 | 21 foqprtor| 5 M12 T Toearg | 70 | 20x749 | 120
175 ?2 481 | 262 | 280 | 175 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 600 | 435 | 260 | 310 | 430 | 21 | 265 | 230 | 300 | 5 Mi2 | 83 | 38 | 10x413 | 80 | 22x85.4 | 150

s3I




WPWK

0N

HAFT D

5 [ R 7
RECTION

N\ 1% inputshaft H 1% output shaft T
AB| B |AC|BC |AD|BD |CC | HL | H ZxL R T =, S Wxy  lweight(ka)
40 149 | 89 | 90 | 95 | 61 | 78 | 42 | 40 | 35 | 125 | M6x12 25 | 12 4x25 16 5x 18.3 4
50 175 | 107 [ 110 [ 111 | 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 | 35 | 150 | M6x18 30 | 12 4x25 20 6x22.8 6.5
60 15 | 198 | 122 | 120 | 127 | 76 | 105 | 55 | 60 | 42 | 177 | M8x20 40 | 15 5x 3 25 8x 28.3 9
70 110 | 231 [ 140 [ 132 [ 152 | 86 | 125 | 65 | 70 | 55 | 215 | M10x25 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 30 8x33.3 13
80 1715 261 | 160 | 150 | 169 | 102 | 140 | 70 | 80 | 65 | 250 | M12x28 | 50 | 22 6x 3.5 35 10 x 38.3 21
100 }gg 322 | 190 | 174 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 100 | 80 | 310 | M12x30 | 50 | 25 8 x4 40 12x 43.3 34
120 130 |.381 [ 229 [ 180 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 120 | 95 | 370 | M14x32 | 65 | 30 8 x 4 45 14 x 48.8 51
135 1/a0 | 433 | 260 [ 214 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 [ 135 [ 105 | 425 | M16x35 | 75 | 35 10x5 60 18 x 64.4 78
155 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 256 | 345 | 185 [ 280 | 120 | 155 | 103 | 461 | Mi16x35 | 85 | 40 12x5 70 20x 74.9 102
175 1/60 | 545 | 325 [ 282 [ 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 175 | 123 | 521 | M16x35 | 85 | 45 14 x 5.5 80 22 x 85.4 142
200 587 | 350 | 324 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575 | M20x36 | 95 | 50 14x5.5 85 22 % 90.4 202
250 705 | 420 | 400 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 250 | 150 | 700 | M24x42 | 110 | 60 18 x 7 110 28 x 116.4 340
WPWKS =
5 [0 3= 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION
B
i
N 15 inputshaft | H 1% output shaft| &8
AB| B |AC|BC|CC|HL|LL|H | M/|N E F | G | Z T T T WxY Iweight(ko)
89 [ 90 | 95 | 61 | 40 | 45 | 60 (135|100 | 130 | 80 [ 110 | 10 | 10 | 25 | 12 | 4x25 | 16 | 5x18.3 4.5
107 | 110 [ 111 | 68 | 50 | 50 | 80 [165 [ 120|140 | 95 |110| 15 | 12 | 30 | 12 | 4x25 | 20 | 6x228 7.5
122 [120 [ 127 | 76 | 60 | 60 | 93 [195[ 130 150 [ 105 [120 | 18 | 12 | 40 | 15 | 5x3 | 25 | 8x283 11.5
140 [ 132 [ 152 [ 86 | 70 | 73 [ 108 [ 233 [ 150 190 [ 115 [ 150 | 18 | 15 | 40 | 18 | 6x35 | 30 | 8x33.3 15.5
160 [ 150 [ 169 [ 102 | 80 | 83 [ 123 [ 268 [ 170 [ 220 [ 135 [ 180 | 18 | 15 | 50 | 22 | 6x3.5 | 35 | 10x38.3 24
100 ]gg 322 | 190 | 174 [ 216 | 117 | 100 | 100 | 150 [ 330 [ 190 [ 270 | 155 | 220 | 20 | 15 | 50 | 25 | 8x4 | 40 | 12x43.3 39
120 | 1/30 | 381 [ 229 | 180 | 256 | 124 | 120 | 120 | 180 [ 395 | 230 | 320 [ 180 [ 260 | 20 | 18 | 65 | 30 | 8x4 | 45 | 14x488 57
135 | 4/40 | 433 | 260 | 214 | 296 | 147 | 135 | 135 [ 215 [ 455 | 250 [ 350 [ 200 [ 290 | 30 | 18 | 75 [ 35 | 10x5 | 60 | 18x64.4 85
155 [ 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 256 | 345 | 185 | 155 | 135 | 235 [ 493 [ 280 [ 380 | 220 | 320 | 32 | 21 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 70 | 20x74.9 110
175 | 1/60 | 545 | 325 | 282 | 374 | 192 | 175 | 160 | 260 [ 558 [ 310 | 410 | 250 | 350 | 37 | 21 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 80 | 22x85.4 152
200 587 | 350 | 324 [ 412 | 230 | 200 | 175 | 290 [ 620 [ 355 | 445 | 290 | 390 | 45 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 | 85 | 22x90.4 216
250 705 | 420 | 400 | 500 | 285 | 250 | 200 | 350 | 750 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 50 | 28 | 110 | 60 | 18x7 | 110 | 28x116.4 | 350

«230°




RIBANG
o WP R38R ¥ IR REA)

B 5T
SHAFT DIRECTION
Amg | rmm O | Amaw©
= ] A\ 715 inputshaft H F1%H output shaft
e |PEXI A |AB| B |BC|CC| M | N|E|EI|E|G|Z |mTor ey e LT
40 149 | 89 | 90 | 45 | 40 | 95 | 187 | 70 | 72 [ 97 | 12 | 10 | 25 | 12 4%x25 16 5x 18.3 5
50 175 | 107 | 110 | 50 | 50 | 111 | 226 | 90 | 90 | 110 | 14 | 12 | 30 | 12 4%x25 20 6x22.8 8
60 1/5 | 198 | 122 | 120 | 55 | 60 | 127 [ 257 | 100 | 102 | 129 | 15 | 12 | 40 | 15 5x 3 25 8 x 28.3 1
70 110 [ 231 | 140 | 132 | 65 | 70 | 152 [ 305 | 120 | 120 [ 155 [ 20 | 15 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 30 8 x 33.3 15.5
80 115 | 261 [ 160 | 150 | 70 | 80 | 174 [ 350 | 140 | 140 | 180 [ 20 | 15 | 50 | 22 6x 3.5 35 10 x 38.3 24
100 Hgg 322 [ 190 | 174 | 90 | 100 | 224 | 410 | 190 | 165 [ 215 | 22 | 15 | 50 | 25 8 x4 40 12 x 43.3 38
120 | 4/30 | 381 [ 229 | 180 | 100 | 120 | 264 | 494 [ 220 | 195 [ 255 | 25 | 18 | 65 | 30 8 x4 45 14 x 48.8 56
135 | /40 | 433 | 260 | 214 | 110 | 135 | 304 | 559 | 260 | 230 [ 285 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 10x5 60 18 x 64.4 84
155 | 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 256 | 140 | 155 | 345 | 605 | 290 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 12x5 70 20 x 74.9 129
175 1/60 | 545 | 325 | 282 | 150 | 175 | 374 | 675 | 320 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 85 | 45 14x5.5 80 22 x 85.4 157
200 587 | 350 | 324 | 175 [ 200 | 424 | 749 | 370 | 305 [ 390 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 14%5.5 85 22 x 90.4 224
250 705 | 420 | 400 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 920 | 440 | 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x7 110 28 x 116.4 374

A\ 7154 inputshaft i /1% output shaft | =&
B CC LL M N E E1 E2 G Z S U TxV S W Y sight(kg)

40 87 90 40 63 90 187 70 72 97 12 10 25 12 4x25 16 | 5x18.3 5
50 107 | 110 50 70 120 | 226 95 90 110 14 12 30 12 4%25 20 6x22.8 8
60 15 | 122 | 120 60 80 130 | 257 | 105 | 102 | 129 15 12 40 15 5x 3 25 8 x 28.3 11
70 | 1/10 | 140 | 132 70 95 150 | 305 | 115 | 120 | 155 20 15 40 18 6 x 3.5 30 8 x 33.3 15.5
so | 115 | 160 | 150 80 105 | 170 | 350 | 135 | 140 | 180 20 15 50 22 6 x 3.5 35 | 10x38.3 24
100 Hgg 190 | 174 | 100 | 135 | 190 | 410 | 155 | 165 | 215 | 22 15 50 25 8 x 4 40 | 12x433 | 38
120 | 430 | 229 | 180 | 120 | 160 | 230 | 494 | 180 | 195 | 255 25 18 65 30 8 x 4 45 | 14x48.8 56
135 | 140 | 260 | 214 | 135 | 185 | 250 | 559 | 200 | 230 | 285 30 18 75 35 10x5 60 | 18x64.4 84
155 | 1/50 | 302 | 256 | 155 | 220 | 275 | 605 | 220 | 250 | 305 35 21 85 40 12x5 70 | 20x749 | 129
175 | 1/60 | 325 [ 282 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 | 250 | 273 | 348 40 21 85 45 14x55 | 80 | 22x854 | 157
200 350 | 324 | 200 | 280 | 360 | 749 | 290 | 305 | 390 40 24 95 50 | 14x55 | 85 | 22x904 | 224
250 420 | 400 | 250 | 315 | 460 | 920 | 380 | 375 | 475 45 28 110 60 18x7 110 | 28x116.4 | 374

237




RIBANG
o WP R38R ¥ IR REA)

WPWDK =

HE[E R T
SHAFT DIRECTION

BME | ANIIE [RUELE B#LE= flange A7 Flinputhole |H /1% output shaftl =g
size finput(kw)| ratio | A [AB| B |AC|BCJAD|BDICCIHLI R | ZxL Mo e T e TIETLIZI Q@ T U T TxV | S | WxY [weightkg)
40 0.12 135] 75 | 90 | 95 | 61 | 78 | 42 | 40 | 35 | 125 | M6x12 | 115| 95 | 140 | 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 16 | 5x183 | 4
50 0.18 151] 83 [110[111] 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 | 35 | 150 | M6x18 | 115| 95 | 140 | 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 20 | 6x228 | 7
60 0.37 1671 91 [120127] 76 | 105 | 55 | 60 | 42 | 177 | M8x20 | 130 | 110|160 | 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 25 | 8x283 | 10
0.37 200 | 109 130 [ 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x16.3
70 = o575 132|152 | 86 [ 125 | 65 | 70 | 55 | 215 [M10x25 e trart5051 4 iior 45 Too Texarg] 2° | 8x333 | 145
075 | 1/5 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80 = 1710 |225| 125|150 | 169 [ 102|140 | 70 | 80 | 65 | 250 |M12x 28| 165 [ 130 | 200 | 4.5 M0 [0t T~ 575 35 |10x383| 23
100 15 }gg 280 | 148 | 174 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 100 | 80 | 310 |[M12x 30| 165 | 130 | 200 | 45 |[M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 40 |12x43.3| 365
120 gg 105 | 333|181 | 180 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 120 | 95 | 370 |M14x 32| 215|180 | 250 | 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 45 |14x488| 54
' 1/30
135 j'g 1/40 | 375|202 | 214 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110|135 | 105 | 425 |M16x35| 215 | 180|250 | 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 60 |18x64.4| 83
155 5.5 xgg 448 | 247 | 256 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 155 | 103 | 461 | M16x 35| 265 | 230 | 300 | 5 |M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3| 70 |20x74.9]| 110
175 ?g 481|262 | 282 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 175 | 123 | 521 | M16x35| 265 | 230|300 | 5 [M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3| 80 |22x854| 156
200 | 11.0 543 | 285 | 324 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575 | M20x 36| 300 | 250 | 350 | 6 |M16|114 | 42 |12x453| 85 |22x90.4| 222
250 1;3 615 | 330 | 400 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 250 | 150 | 700 | M24x 42| 300 | 250 | 350 | 6 |[M16|114 | 42 |12x453| 110 |28x116.4| 376

WPWDKA = WPWDKS =z

Em?g rﬁj ie TT: g 'j..’_' -
SHAFT DIRECTION

e [ NIE |FE B HliE= flange A71 Fl inputhole | /1% output shaft| &g
size [input(kw)| ratio A|AB| B |ACIBC|CCIHLILL H M INIEF]G|Z LA FEB e e iz e i ey = WxY [|weight(kg)
40 0.12 135|751 90 |95 (61 |40 |45 | 60 |135/100(130| 80 (110 10 [ 10 (115 95 [140| 4 [ M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 16 Bx 183 5
50 0.18 151 83 [110(111| 68 | 50 | 50 | 80 [165(120|140| 95 (110 15| 12 (115 95 [140| 4 (M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 20 | 6x22.8 8
60 0.37 167| 91 (120(127| 76 | 60 | 60 | 93 |195|/130(150|105|120( 18 | 12 |130|110|160( 4 [ M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 25 8x28.3 125
0.37 200|109 130|110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x 16.3
70 0.75 502111 13211521 86 | 70 | 73 [108(233(150(190(115|150| 18 | 15 165 1130 1 200 4 M10l 22 119 [ 6x218 30 8§3x33.3 y I3
075 | 1/5 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80 15 1/10 |225(125|150|169|102| 80 | 83 |123|268(170(220(135(180| 18 | 15 [ 165|130 | 200 | 4.5 |M10 5> | 24 | 8x 273 35 | 10x383 26
100 1.5 ::gg 280148174 (216|117|100({100|150(330(190|270(155(220| 20 | 15 |165|130 (200 [ 4.5 (M12| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 40 | 12x43.3 41.5
120 gg 1/25 |333|181|180(256(1241120(120|180(395(230|320|180|260| 25 | 18 (215|180 (250 5 [(M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 45 | 14x48.8 60
- 1/30
i 550, jg 1/40 |1375(2021214 12961147 1135|135(215[455(250|350(200({290| 30 | 18 [215(180(250| 5 |[M12| 63 | 28 [ 8x31.3 | 60 | 18 x64.4 90
155 5.5 ::jgg 448|247 256 (345(185|155(135|235|493|280(380(220(320( 32 [ 21 |265(230 (300 5 |[M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3| 70 | 20x74.9 118
175 ?g 481262282 (374|192 |175(160(260|558|310({410|2501350| 37 | 21 |1265(230| 300 5 |M12| 83 | 38 [10x41.3| 80 | 22x85.4 167
200 11.0 54312851324 (4121230200 (175(290|620|355(445(2901390| 45 | 24 (1300250 | 350 6 |M16| 114 | 42 [12x45.3| 85 | 22x90.4 237
250 1;3 615|330 (400 (500285 |250(200|350|750|460|560|380|480( 50 | 28 |300|250 1350 6 |[M16| 114 | 42 |12x45.3|110|28x116.4 395

236"



o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPWDKO

T8 1) 3R T

SHAFT DIRECTION

RIBANG

| - S
E#l7%= flange A7 Fl inputhole | 77%k output shaft| T
B |BC|CC[M | N E(FEINHE2N S GINZ -
LATLBJLCJLEJLZ[ QU [ TxV [ S ] WxY [weightkg)
90 [ 45 | 40 | 95 (187 70 | 72 | 97 | 12 | 10 [115| 95 |140| 4 | M8 | 31 11 |4x12.8| 16 5x18.3 5.4
110 50 | 50 (111 ]|226| 90 [ 90 | 110 | 14 | 12 [115| 95 (140 | 4 | M8 | 31 11 [4x12.8] 20 6x22.8 85
i 120 55 | 60 (127 (257|100 (102 (129 | 15 | 12 (130 (110|160 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 |[5x16.3| 25 8 x 28.3 12
0.37 200 | 109 130 | 110 [ 160 M8 | 40 | 14 |5x16.3
70 0.75 = 502 | 111 192 | 65 | 70 | 152 | 3056 | 120 | 120/ 165 | 20 | 15 165 1130 1 200 4 M10l 22 | 19 [6x218 30 8 x 33.3 17
80 01755 1/10 1225125150 70 | 80 | 174 | 350|140 1140|180 | 20 | 15 | 165|130 | 200 | 4.5 (M10 gg ;i g : 3;2 35 | 10x38.3 26
100 15 ]gg 2801148 (174 | 90 | 1001224 | 410|190 | 165|215 22 | 15 (165|130 200 | 4.5 [M12| 52 | 24 |8x27.3| 40 | 12x43.3 40.5
120 gg 1/25 | 333|181 | 180 | 100 [ 120 | 264 | 494 | 220 (195|255 25 | 18 [215 (180 (250 | 5 |M12| 63 | 28 |8x31.3| 45 | 14x48.8 59
- 1/30
135 ig 1;’ 43 37512021214 { 110|135 (304 [ 559|260 | 230 (285 | 30 | 18 (215 (180|250 | 5 |M12| 63 | 28 |8x31.3| 60 | 18 x64.4 89
: 5
155 5:5 1/60 (448 247 [ 256 | 140 | 155|345 [ 605 (290 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 |[265 (230|300 5 |M12| 83 | 38 [10x41.3] 70 | 20x 74.9 138
175 ?g 481 1262 | 282 | 150|175 (374 (675|320 | 273 (348 | 40 | 21 (265 (230 |300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 |[10x41.3| 80 | 22x85.4 172
200 11.0 543 1285(324 | 175 (200|424 | 7491370 | 305|390 | 40 | 24 | 300|250 350 6 [Mi16| 114 | 42 (12x45.3| 85 | 22x90.4 246
250 1 :.)g 615 (330|400 | 200|250 (5109201440 (375|475 | 45 | 28 | 300|250 (350 | 6 |M16| 114 | 42 [12x45.3] 110 | 28x 116.4 410
WPWDKT =z WPWDKYV =
AC |
_.-::..__—": . . G
o — =y B ‘
Q L. a , ::_ P __:| EH
O [ ¥ | - AL m
. | 2 i3 \ 1 G
Rl Tz’ B —* : r i ' | _
|- D ¥ L T
; L |
z % i in =
B ' i I
B ' B du=Z é‘ 4
WPWDKT #ii5 [ % 7 WPWDKV Hig %R i 5 s i
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION P : @ T £
B _ |-l 3 ’-I ~i 5
iL:I:i:% i M | LL
ArfLEd || }..l
S | ANDIE [BIELE L= flange AZ1fl inputhole | Hi /1% output shaft | =&
size |input(kw)| ratio I T S = LA|LB|(LC|LE|LZ|Q|U]| TxV | S WxY  |weight(kg)
40 0.12 75 190 | 40 | 63| 90 |187| 70 | 72 | 97 | 12 | 10 |115] 95 |140] 4 | M8 |31 |11 | 4x12.8 | 16 5x18.3 5.4
50 0.18 83 |110| 50 | 70 (1201226 | 95 | 90 |110| 14 | 12 [(115] 95 (140 | 4 M8 31|11 ] 4x12.8 | 20 6x22.8 8.5
60 0.37 91 |120| 60 | 80 | 130|257 (1051102 129 15 | 12 |130|( 110|160 | 4 MB |33]|14 | 5x163 | 25 8x28.3 12
0.37 109 130 | 110 | 160 M8 [40 | 14 | 5x16.3
70 0.75 111 12| 70 | 95 |130 |5 | 115 | 120 | 155 | 20 | 1§ 165 1 130 1200 4 Mi0122 119 [ 6x 218 30 8% 33.3 17
0.75 | 15 48 |19 | 6x21.8
80 1‘ 5 1/10 | 1251150 | 80 | 105|170 | 350 | 135|140 180 | 20 | 15 |165| 130 | 200 | 4.5 | M10 55 (24 | 8 x 27'3 35 1038.3 26
100 1.5 11{;2 148 [ 174 | 100 | 135|190 [ 410 | 155|165 (215 | 22 | 15 |165| 130 (200 | 4.5 |M10 |63 [ 24 | 8 x27.3 | 40 12x43.3 40.5
120 gg 1/25 | 181 | 180 [ 120 | 160 [ 230 (494 | 180 | 195|255 | 25 | 18 |215| 180 |250| &5 |[M12[(63 (28 | 8 x31.3 | 45 14 x 48.8 59
' 1/30
135 ig 1/40 1202 | 214 | 135|185 | 250|559 1200|230 285 | 30 | 18 |[215( 180|250 5 |M12|63 |28 | 8x31.3 | 60 18 x 64.4 89
155 855 ];gg 247 1256 | 1565 | 220 1275|605 | 220 |1 250 (305 | 35 | 21 (265|230 (300| 5 |M12|83 |38 |[10x41.3]| 70 20x74.9 138
175 ?g 262 | 28211751240 1310 (675|250 | 273 (348 | 40 | 21 [265| 230 (300 5 |M12(83 |38 |10x41.3| 80 22x85.4 172
200 11.0 2851324 [ 200 | 280 | 360 | 749 [ 290 [ 305 [ 390 [ 40 [ 24 (300|250 | 350 | 6 |M16(114]| 42 |12x45.3| 85 22x90.4 246
250 '11 153 330 (400 | 250 | 315 (460 | 920 | 380 (375|475 | 45 | 28 (300|250 350 6 |M16(114| 42 |[12%x45.3 110 28x116.4 410

*239¢




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPDZ

N &

176 [6] R
HAFT DIRECTION

LisH
-

RIBANG

e | ANIpE L% = flange A7 Flinput hole |t 7% output shaft| =2
size [input{ kw) LE BB | S BT EE N M e T A LG IEZ e LU T = LS RS e Y [weightka)
50 0.18 77 1 95|50 [ 53| 77 |100| 15 [160|125] 11 [115| 95 [140[ 10 | M8 | 26 | 11 | 4x12.8 |40 | 17 | 5x3 8
0.18 115 95 | 140 27 | 11 4x12.8
60 o - 92 | 82 [110| 60 | 68 | 92 (100| 15 |190 (130 | 11 oo =g =erq 10 [ M8 [ooq— - == 50 | 22 | 6x3.5 | 125
0.37 1/10 (108 130|110 | 160 M8 | 32 | 14 Hx16.3
70 075 | 1o [113 95 [130| 70 | 75 [115|120| 20 | 230|155 | 15 [-e=230T2001 1© 1ol 42 [0 | 6x21s 1 € | 28 |6%35| 16
0.75 1/20 45 | 19 6x21.8
80 15 125 125(100|140| 80 | 96 (144|125 20 |265[160| 15 [165[130|200| 12 |M10 57 | 24 8% 07 3 65 | 32 | 10x5 23
15 1/30 165 | 130 | 200 M10| 60 | 24 | 8x27.3
100 — Hgg 149|135 | 155100 [ 100 (150|155 | 22 |310 195 | 15 (o—ore o 15 (o= o= a1 75 [ 38 | 10x5 | 28
120 33 1/60 |176|160|185(120 (120|180|180| 28 |360|230| 18 [215] 180|250 | 18 (M12| 70 | 28 ax31.3 85 | 45 |14x55 60
135 4318 196 (170210135130 (200|200| 30 |390(250| 18 |[215(180|250| 20 |M12| 68 | 28 8x31.3 95 | 55 | 16x6 80
WPDKZ =
BE | NIIE | BHiEL EHli%= flange A7 L inputhole |t 1% output shaftl ==
size |input(kw)| ratiO I R (R [ LB|LC |LA|LG|LZ| Q | U TxV S WxY |weight(kg)
50 0.18 88 |107]| 60 | B3 | 77 |100]| 15| 76 |160]|125| 11 |115]| 95 |140( 10 | M8 | 26 | 11 4%x12.8 20 6x22.8 8
0.18 115| 95 | 140 27 | 11 | 4x128
60 - . 92 117| 60 | 68 | 92 |100| 15 | 82 | 190|130 | 11 oo 10 | M8 ———— ——————— 25 | 8x33.3 12.5
0.37 108 130| 110 (160 M8 | 32 | 14 5x16.3
110 :
70 075 | 10 g 131| 70 | 75 | 115|120 | 20 | 95 | 230|155 | 15 [ mr—orqmn] 10 o o T 0 T 6x218 30 | 8x33.3 16
80 075 | 120 | 105|144 80 | 96 | 144 |125| 20 | 100|265 | 160 | 15 [165] 130 |200| 12 [M10|22| 12| ©6x218 35 | 10x38.3 23
1.5 1/25 57 | 24 | 8x27.3
1.5 1/30 165 | 130 | 200 M10| 60 | 24 | 8x27.3
100 55 ]Eg 149|175 (100 | 100 | 150 | 155 | 22 (135 (310 (185 | 16 [o=t—=—T501 15 [t 70 158 T 8x313 40 | 12x43.3 38
120 gﬁ 1/60 |176|200|120|120 180|180 | 28 | 160|360 (230 | 18 |215| 180 |250 | 18 [M12| 70 | 28 | 8x31.3 45 | 14x48.8 60
135 i'g 196 | 212 135|130 | 200|200 | 30 | 170|390 |250 | 18 |215| 180 (250 | 20 [M12| 68 | 28 | 8x31.3 60 | 18x64.4 80

+240+




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPWE =z

TS [E] 3R 7

S

HAFT D

RECTION

RIBANG

i
= Eh A7134 inputhole | H J1%H output shaft =
e | THEX | A |AA|AB|BB|BE|AC|BC|AD|BD|HH|HL|LL|H | ZxL (Erorbe et R

40-70 262 1171 | 126 | 131 | 89 | 162 | 86 | 125| 65 | 35 |200| 90 | 215 | M10x25 | 26 | 12 4x2.5 60 | 28 | 8x4 17
50-80 1/200 297 | 197 | 144 | 142 | 107 | 169 [ 102 [ 140 | 70 | 35 (235 | 105 [ 250 | M12x28 | 30 | 12 4x2.5 65 [ 32 [ 10x5 28
60-100 1/300 363 | 231 [ 175|169 [ 122 | 216 [ 117 [ 180 | 90 | 42 | 290 | 130 | 310 | M12x30 | 40 | 15 5x3 75 | 38 | 10x5 43
70-120 1/400 408 | 256 | 193 | 190 [ 140 | 256 | 124 [ 220 [ 100 | 55 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14x32 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 85 | 45 |14x5.5 64
80-135 1/500 471 1298 | 226 | 210 | 160 | 296 | 147 | 260 [ 110 | 65 | 400 | 185 | 425 | M16x35 | 50 | 22 6x3.5 95 | 55 | 16x6 89
100-155 1/600 555 | 354 | 269 | 252 | 190 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 80 | 458 | 203 | 461 | M16x35 | 50 | 25 8x4 110 [ 60 | 18x 7 136
120-175 1/800 598 [ 379 | 287 | 262 | 229 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 95 | 518 | 223 | 521 | M16x35 | 65 | 30 8x4 110 | 65 | 18x7 193
135-200 1/900 662 | 425 | 318 | 305 [ 260 | 412 [ 230 | 360 | 150 | 105 | 580 | 245 | 6575 | M20x36 | 75 | 35 10x 5 125 | 70 [20x7.5| 280
155-250 795 |1 510 | 380 | 360 | 302 | 500 [ 285 | 420 | 190 | 103 | 705 | 300 | 700 | M24x 42 | 85 | 40 12x5 155 | 90 | 25%9 442

WPEA =z

1 N B

S [0 3R 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION
iR LI Bk AZ1% input hole | B /1% output shaft | F=&
=5 | BEX 1A 1AM [AB|BB|BE|HL|LL| H |HA|HB | M O R e TR it
40-70 262 [ 171|126 | 131 | 89 [ 110 (140|236 | 70 | 50 [ 150 [ 190 115|150 20 | 15 [ 25 | 12 | 4x25 [60 | 28 | 8x4 20
5080 297 [ 197 [ 144 [ 142 [ 107 [ 130 [ 160|268 | 80 | 65 [ 170 [220[ 135 [180| 20 [ 15 [ 30 | 12 [ 4x25 |65 | 32 | 10x5 27
60-100 | 1200 ['3g3 231175169 | 122 | 160 [200( 336 | 100 75 [ 190|270 155 [220| 25 | 15 [ 40 | 15 | 5x3 |75 | 38 | 10x5 44
70-120 ﬁgg 408 | 256 | 193 | 190 | 140 | 190 | 240 | 430 | 120 | 90 | 230|320 | 180 |[260| 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 | 6x35 | 85 | 45 |14x55| 73
80-135 | .o [471[298]226 210160215 [270] 480 [ 135] 105 [ 250 | 350|200 [290] 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 [ 6x35 |95 55 [ 16x6 [ 101
80-147 | .0, |476 301220212 160|203 270|501 [123] 105 250|350 200 [280 | 32 | 18 [ 50 | 22 [ 6x35 [95 55 | 16x6 | 112
100-155 | o0 | 555354269 [ 252 [ 190 [ 235 [290] 531 [ 135130 [ 275 [390 [220 [320 [ 35 [ 21 [ 50 [ 25 [ 8x4 [110[ 60 [ 18x7 [ 144
120-175 | 1,000 | 598 |379 287 | 262 | 229 | 280 [ 335 [ 600 | 160 [ 155 | 310 430 | 250 {350 | 40 | 21 | 65 | 30 | 8x4 [110[ 65 | 18x7 [ 201
135-200 662 | 425 [ 318 [ 305 [ 260 [ 310 [375 | 666 | 175 | 185 | 360 [ 480 [ 290 [390 | 40 [ 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x5 [125] 70 |20x7.5| 293
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 360 | 302 | 355 [ 450 | 800 [ 200 [ 203 [ 460 [ 560|380 [480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 [155] 90 | 25x9 | 462

241~




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPES =

RIBANG

o A -
- AR -
. B
: i Y
: i
|| I O | | -
| (% l
7 A4y
a e pn Ml o B s S
|
i
23 [0 TR
SHAFT DIRECTION 1o Iy Do ity B
- % g
- F -
= i -
A= o N &8 input hole H 77 % output shaft T2
=i ki A | AA | AB | BB |BE |HH | HL|L | H|M|N|E|F|G]|Z 7" = =T & T oo Jwcightic)
40-70 262 | 171 | 126 | 131 | 89 | 35 | 215 | 105 | 238 | 150 [ 190 [ 115 | 150 | 20 | 15 | 25 | 12 | 4x25 | 60 | 28 | s8x4 20
50-80 297 | 197 [ 144 [ 142 [ 107 | 35 [ 250 [ 120 [ 273 [ 170 [ 220 [ 135 [ 180 | 20 | 15 [ 30 | 12 | 4x25 | 65 | 32 | 10x5 27
60100 1200 | 363|231 | 175 | 169 | 122 | 42 [ 310 | 150 | 334 | 190 | 270 | 155 [ 220 | 25 | 15 | 40 | 15 5% 3 75 | 38 | 10x5 44
70-120 1/300 [ 408 | 256 | 193 | 190 | 140 | 55 | 370 | 180 | 423 | 230 | 320 [ 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 | 6x35 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 73
80—135 ;'iggg 471 | 298 | 226 | 210 | 160 | 65 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 [ 200 [ 200 | 30 | 18 | 50 [ 22 | 6x35 | 95 | 55 | 16xs6 101
80147 eoo | 476 [ 301 [ 229 | 212 | 160 | 65 | 430 | 203 [ 495 [ 250 | 350 [ 200 | 280 | 32 [ 18 [ 50 [ 22 | 6x35 [ 95 [ 55 | 16x6 112
100-155 1800 | 555 | 354 [ 269 | 252 [ 190 | 80 | 490 [ 235 | 541 | 275 [ 390 [ 220 [ 320 | 35 | 21 [ 50 | 25 8 x 4 110 | 60 | 18x7 144
120-175 1/900 [ 598 | 379 [ 287 | 262 | 220 | 95 | 555 | 260 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 [ 350 | 40 | 21 | 65 | 30 8% 4 110 | 65 | 18x7 201
135-200 662 | 425 | 318 | 305 [ 260 | 105 | 625 | 200 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 200 [ 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x5 | 125 | 70 | 20x75 | 293
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 360 | 302 | 103 | 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 [ 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 155 | 90 | 25x9 462
8 B
WPEQ = < *ii; e,
e I -1
1YLy
VixY
K . e
A e
.68 | es |
WPEX 35 a1 R 7~ WPEOQO #hfgm &K=~
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
C N NS
in
| P
w2 A7154 inputhole | 7% output shaft | =2
o AA|AB | BA|BB|BC |BE|HB|[CA| M M E1 | E2 | G Z S| U TxV LS| S | WxY |weight(kg)
40-70 171 1126 | 40 | 131 | 65 89 | 50 (159|156 |1 295|120 | 120 | 135 | 20 15 | 26| 12 4x2.5 60 | 28 8x4 20
50—80 197 [ 144 | 50 [ 142 70 [107]| 65 [ 187|175 (320140 130|150 | 20 | 15 |30 [ 12| 4x25 |65 32 | 10x5 27
60-100 2311175 | 60 | 169 | 90 (122 | 75 1222|224 | 375|1190| 155|180 | 26 | 15 | 40 | 15 5x3 75 | 38 10x 5 44
70-120 256 | 193 | 70 | 190 | 100 [ 140 90 1260|1266 | 450 (220 185 | 215 | 30 18 140 | 18 6x 3.5 85| 45 | 14x5.5 63
80-135 208|226 | 80 [210 110 [160] 105 [ 295 | 306 [ 495 260 [ 210 [ 235 | 30 | 18 [ 50 [22 | 6x35 | 95| 55 | 16x6 96
80—147 301 [ 229 | 80 [212] 113 (160|105 (307 | 310 [ 556 [250 | 254 [ 254 | 32 | 18 |50 [ 22| 6x35 [ 95| 55 | 16x6 112
100-155 354 1269 | 100 | 252 | 140 (190 130 | 345|350 | 59012901245 1295 | 35 | 21 | 50 | 25 8 x4 110| 60 187 149
120-175 379 [ 287 [ 120 [ 262 [ 150 [ 229 155 [ 404 [ 394 [ 640 [320 [ 267 [ 323 ] 40 | 21 |65 [ 30| 8x4 [110] 65 | 18x7 191
135-200 425318 [ 135 [ 305 | 175 [260] 185 [460 | 440 [ 710 [370 [ 290 [ 360 | 40 [ 24 [ 75 [ 35 | 10x5 [125] 70 [20x75] 273
155-250 510380 | 155 |1 360 | 200 | 3021 203 |552 1510 | 860 (440|350 (440 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 12x 5 155] 90 25x9 442

$242+




RIBANG
o WP R38R ¥ IR REA)

WPWED = | T

-

BLC

2 LB
L] I

=
B R R
SHAFT DIRECTION
M, B E '
¢H
M| N M A
S | NE [BiEL BALE= flange  [NA1HH input hole|tH /1%d output shaft| ZHE
size |input(kw)| ratio A |AB|BB[BE|AC|BC|AD|BDHL|LL | H ZXL LA|LB|LCI|LE|ILZ|Q|U| TxV |LS| S | WxY [|weight(kg)
40-70 | 0.12 2871126131 | 75 |152| 86 |125| 65 [200| 90 [215| M10X25 [115] 95 [140| 4 [M8 (31|11 |4x12.8| 60| 28 | 8x 4 17
50-80 | 0.18 314|144 |142| 83 |169|102|140| 70 (235|105 (250 | M12X28 [115]| 95 [140| 4 |[M8 (31|11 |4x12.8| 65| 32 | 10x5 28
60-100| 0.37 387175169 91 |216|117[180| 90 | 290|130 (310 | M12X30 |130|110|160| 4 M8 33|14 |5x16.3| 75| 38 | 10x5 44
0.37 | 1/200 | 425 109 130(110| 160 M8 40|14 (5% 16.3
70-120 == 17300 (s 193 (190 9 256|124 | 220|100 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14X32 =[50 1200 4 TP EAECI T 85| 45 |14x5.5 66
0.75 | 1/400 48(19|6x21.8
80-135 5 | 1Een 499 226 | 210|125 |296 | 147 |260| 110|400 | 185|425 M16X35 |165|130|200 [4.5|M10 =nloalaway 3 95 | 55 | 16 x6 101
100-155| 1.5 |1/600 (570|269 |252|148|345|185|280| 120|458 (203|461 | M16X35 [165|130/200 |4.5|M10[52|24 |8 x27.3|110| 60 | 18x 7 139
120-175 gg xggg 631|287 262|181 374|192 |320|140(518|223|521 | M16X35 [215|180(250| 5 [M12|63|28 |8x31.3|110| 65 | 18x 7 196
135—-200 i‘g 680|318 305|202 |412|230|360| 150|580 |245|575| M20X36 [215|180|250( 5 IM12|63|28|8x31.3|125| 70 |20x7.5| 285
155-250| 55 815|380 | 360|247 |500|285|420|190( 705|300 | 700 | M24X42 [265|230(300| 5 [M12|83|38 [10x 41.3{155| 90 | 25x 9 450

WPEDA =

B R
SHAFT DIRECTION , ,-
e — - -
M| A
B | ADE @k LA flange  |AJ1%h input hole|t 1% output shaft| ==
size [mpuilkw)| ratio | A |AB|BB|BEIHLILLY HAHAIRBI M N E D F 1 G 2 o BT CTlE[LZ[Q U [ TxV [LS| S [Wx Y|weight(kg)
40-70| 0.12 287|126(131| 75 (110(140|236| 70 | 50 |150|190|115|150| 20 | 15 [115[95 |140| 4 M8 |31 |11 |4x12.8|60| 28 | 8x 4 19
50-80 | 0.18 31411441142| 83 [130|160(268| 80 | 65 [170]220(135])180| 20 | 15 |115| 95 |140] 4 [M8[ 31 |11 |4x12.8[ 65| 32 [10x 5| 27
60-100( 0.37 387(175]|169| 91 [160|200(336|100| 75 [190|270[155]|220| 25 | 15 |130|110|160] 4 [M8 |33 |14 |5x163| 75| 38 [10x5| 45
0.37 425 109 130(110[{160 M8 |40 |14 |5x16.3
b3 1/200
70-120 075 e 445 1931190 111 190(2401430|120| 90 [230|320(180|260| 30 | 18 16511301200 = Miol 22 (19 l6x 218 85| 45 [14x55 75
i 48 |1 2l
80-135 9155 1/400 | 499 (226 |210(125|215|270|480|135|105(250|350 (200|290 | 30 | 18 |165|130(200(4.5|M10 52 22 g§27§ 9555 [16x6| 103
' 1/500 :
80-147 0'1'755 1/600 [ 504|229 [212] 125|203 |270|501|123|105(250|350|200|280| 32 | 18 |165|130|200(4.5|M10 /-512 ;i g:;;g 95| 55 114
100-155] 1.5 ::;ggg 5702692521148 (235]290]531]|135|130|275|390(220|320| 35 | 21 |165]|130{200]4.5|M10| 52 | 24 |8 x 27.3|110| 60 [18x 7| 147
120-175 2[2} 631287262181 (280|335|600|160|155|310(430|250|350| 40 | 21 |215]|180(250| 5 M12| 63 |28 (8 x31.3|11065 [18x7| 204
135-200; 28 680(318|305|202(310|375(666|175|185(360|480(290|390| 40 | 24 |215|180|250| 5 M12[ 63 | 28 |8 x 31.3|125| 70 |20x7.5| 298
166-250, 5.5 815|380|360|247|355(450|800|200|203]|460|560|380|480| 45 | 28 |265(230|300f 5 (M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3|]155| 90 |125x 9| 470

+243+



o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPEDS =

RIBANG

WPEDX #i45 [[] 3R 7

SHAFT D

RECTION

WPEDO 45 [ 3R 7R

SHAFT D

RECTION

kH$E [ 3R 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION
A 1]
‘H4 i
M,
B2 | \DZE | B FE L% = flange A7l input hole | %iith%H output shaft| =&
Szo [npuitw| ranio | 20|28 BB BE | EE | ER MY RN ® N A ezl a Ul Txv s ] 5 | kY welgh%kg)
40-70 | 0.12 287 [126( 131 | 75 |215(105(238 | 150 [ 190 | 115|150 | 20 | 15 |[115| 95 [140| 4 [M8 | 31 [11|4x128 |60 [ 28 | 8x4 19
50-80 | 0.18 314 144|142 | 83 [250(120( 273|170 (220 (135|180 | 20 | 15 {115| 95 [140| 4 [M8 | 31 [11 [ 4x128 |65 32| 10x5 27
60-100 | 0.37 387 [175[169 | 91 [310[150(334 190 (270 [ 155|220 | 25 | 15 {130|110|{160| 4 [M8| 33 [14 | 5x163 |75 |38 | 10x5 45
0.37 425 109 130110160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5% 16.3
70-120 — =2 1200 [225]193| 190 [7771370| 180|423 | 230 | 320 | 180 (260 | 30 | 18 \—=mtarimot 4 oot 2o Tao Texar g | 82 | 45 | 14%55 75
0.75 | 1/300 48 (19| 6x21.8
80-135 ———=—1 1,400 | 499 |226| 210 | 125|430| 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 | 200 (290 | 30 | 18 |165|130|200| 4.5 [MI0 =T, T 575 95 | 55| 16x6 103
0.75 | 1/500 48 [ 19| 6x21.8
80-147 —=— /o0, | 504 (229|212 | 125|430 | 203 | 495 | 250 350 | 200 | 280 | 32 | 18 | 165|130|200| 4.5 [M10| o715 T o 575 95 | 55| 16x6 114
100-155| 1.5 | 1/800 570 |269|252 | 148|490 235|541 | 275390 [220 (320 | 35 | 21 [165(130(200( 4.5 |M10| 52 |24 | 8x27.3 [110]| 60 | 18x7 147
120-175 gg 17900 | 631 | 087|262 | 181 |555| 260 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 |28 | 8x31.3 |110| 65 | 18x7 204
135-200 i'g 680 | 318|305 [ 202 [625[290 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 |215|180|250| 5 [M12| 63 |28 | 8x31.3 |125|70 | 20x7.5| 298
155-250 5.5 815|380 360 | 247 [ 755 (350 | 824 | 460 | 560 [ 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 |265(230(300| 5 |[M12| 83 |38 [10x41.3|155| 90 | 25%x9 470
|
WPEDX =

= EBLE= flange A 717l input hole [ /137 output shaft| =
size S == 2 s e e T T S T
40-70 205 (12011201351 20 | 15 |1151 95 (140 4 |[M8 | 31 |11 | 4x12.8 | 60 | 28 8x4 19
50-80 320 (140 | 130|150 20 | 15 |1151 95 (140 4 | M8 | 31 |11 | 4x12.8 | 65 | 32 10x5 27
60-100 3751190 (155 1180 | 26 | 15 (1301110160 4 [ M8 | 33 |14 | 5x16.3 | 75 | 38 10x5 45
130 (1101160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x 16.3
70-120 075 1/200 145 1931 70 11901100 111 90 531 266 | 450 1220 (185 |1215] 30 | 18 165 1130 1200 4 V10l 22 119 | 6x21 8 85 45 | 14x5.5 65
80-135 075 | 1:900 499 1226 80 [210 (110125 1051260 | 306 | 495 [ 260 | 210 | 235 | 30 18 1165 (130 (200 | 4.5 (M10 48 [ 19 | 6x21.8 95 | 55 16 %6 08
1.5 1/400 ' 52 124 | 8x27.3
0.75 | 1/500 48 (19| 6x21.8
80-147 15 1/600 504 1229 80 [212 (1131251051272 |1 310 (556|250 (254 1254 | 32 | 18 |165|130]200| 4.5 IM10 55 (24 | 8x 273 95 | 55 16x6 114
100-155] 1.5 | 1/800 (570 (2691100 | 252|140 148 | 130 | 303 | 350 [ 590 | 290 | 245 | 295 | 35 | 21 [ 165130200 4.5 [M10] 52 [24 | 8x27.3 [110] 60 | 18x7 | 152
120-175 gg 1/900 631 (287120 1262 11501181 | 155|356 | 394 | 640 (320|267 | 323 | 40 | 21 1215]|180(250| 5 [M12| 63 |28 | 8x31.3 |110]| 65 18x7 194
135-200 ig 68013181 135|305 (1751202 | 185 (402 1440 | 710 [ 3701290 (360 | 40 | 24 |215(180(250| 5 |[M12| 63 |28 | 8x31.3 [125| 70 | 20x 7.5 283
1565-250| 5.5 8151380 155 | 360 (200|247 203 1497 | 510 (860 | 440 (350 1440| 45 | 28 |265(1230|300| 5 |[M12| 83 [ 38 [10x41.3|155| 90 25x9 450

+244-



o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPWEK =

RIBANG

BHFE 0] 3R 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION
A
P |
M| Aol
AE | EEEE A 7188 input hole [ 77134 output shaft| ==
e e A |AA|(AB| B |BE|AC |BC|AD |[BD | HH | HL | LL H ZX%L HS | U TV 3 WxY [weight(kg)
40-70 262 | 171 | 126 | 132 | 89 | 152 | 86 | 125 | 65 35 200 90 | 2156 | M1O0x25 | 25 | 12 4x2.5 30 | 8x33.3 1
50-80 297 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 107 | 169 | 102 | 140 | 70 35 | 235 [ 105 | 250 | M12x28 | 30 | 12 4x2.5 35 | 10 x38.3 28
60-100 | 1/200 | 363 [ 231 [ 175 | 174 | 122 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 42 | 290 | 130 | 310 | M12x30 | 40 | 15 Bix3 40 | 12x43.3 43
1/300
70-120 1/400 408 | 256 | 193 | 180 | 140 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 55 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14x32 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 45 | 14 x48.8 64
80-135 | 1/500 | 471 | 298 [ 226 | 214 | 160 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 65 | 400 [ 185 | 425 | M16x35 | 50 | 22 6x3.5 60 | 18 x64.4 99
100-155 };ggg 555 [ 354 [ 269 | 256 | 190 | 345 | 185 |1 280 | 120 | 80 | 458 | 203 | 461 | M16x35 | 50 | 25 8x 4 70 | 20x74.9 136
120-175] 1/900 | 598 | 379 | 287 | 282 [ 229 | 374 | 192 [ 320 [ 140 | 95 | 518 | 223 | 521 | M16x35 | 65 | 30 8x4 80 | 22x85.4 193
135-200 662 | 425 | 318 | 324 | 260 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 105 | 580 | 245 [ 575 | M20x36 | 75 | 35 10x%5 85 | 22x90.4 280
155-250 795 |1 510 | 380 | 400 | 302 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 [ 103 | 705 | 300 | 700 | M24x42 | 85 | 40 12%5 110 |128x 116.4 442
WPEKA =
_ AR -
L2
Z ¥ ’
| i
: Y iz
NAa
i o T o T X
SHAFT DIRECTION gI Iy T
B o ' =L ili v
| : -
| - M - |
S |EEEE ANF154 input shaft | i 1%# outputshaft | ZE
Sie mto | A |AA|AB| B |BE [HL | LL HA|HB| M | N | E EN G2 0sST U TV S WY |weight(kg)
40-70 262 | 171 | 126 | 132 | 89 | 110 | 140 | 236 50 [150 (190 (115|150 | 20 | 15 | 25 12 4x2.5 30 8% 33.3 20
50-80 | 1/200 | 297 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 107 | 130 | 160 | 268 65 | 170 (22011351180 20 | 15 | 30 | 12 4x2.5 35 | 10x38.3 27
60-100| 1/300 | 363 | 231 [ 175|174 | 122 [ 160 | 200 | 336 | 100 | 75 [ 190|270 | 155|220 | 25 | 15 | 40 | 15 5x3 40 | 12x43.3 44
70-120 | 1/400 | 408 | 256 | 193 [ 180 [ 140 | 190 | 240 [ 430 [ 120 | 90 | 230|320 | 180|260 | 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 6% 3.5 45 | 14x48.8 73
80-135]| 1/500 | 471 | 298 | 226 | 214 | 160 [ 2151270 | 480 | 135|105 | 250 | 350 [ 200 [ 290 | 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 6x 3.5 60 | 18x64.4 101
100-155| 1/600 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 190 [ 235 | 290 | 531 | 135|130 | 275|390 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 50 | 25 8x4 70 | 20x 74.9 144
120-175| 1/800 | 598 | 379 | 287 | 282 | 229 | 280 | 335 | 600 | 160 | 155 | 310 [ 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 66 | 30 8x4 80 | 22x85.4 201
135-200| 1/900 | 662 | 425 | 318 [ 324 | 260 | 310 | 375 | 666 | 175 | 185 | 360 | 480 | 290 [ 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 1% S 85 | 22x904 293
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 302 | 355 | 450 [ 800 [ 200 | 203 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 12x 5 110 |28x 116.4 462

+245+




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPEKS =z

RIBANG

- -
AR -
: - -
E'j_ | 'l e r R
P ETGTalE
— | 15
] i 1A
; LI
1 ™
1 E‘* : ' = r
| - TR
i @R~ 4 /1
SHAFT DIRECTION . 1
[ —t—
= L L
| 2l
RS | EEE A 71%H input shaft i 7134 output shaft | =&
i 5o | A |AA|AB| B [BE|HH|HL|LL|H | M|N E|F | G| Z = = & oy | weight(kg)
40-70 262 | 171 | 126 | 132 | 89 | 35 | 215 | 105 | 238 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150| 20 | 15 | 25 | 12 4%x25 30 | 8x33.3 20
50-80 — 297 [ 197 | 144 | 150 | 107 | 35 | 250 | 120 | 273 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180| 20 | 15 | 30 | 12 4%x25 35 | 10x38.3 27
60-100 1/300 363 | 231 175 | 174 | 122 42 310 | 160 | 334 | 190 | 270 | 165 | 220 | 25 15 40 15 5x3 40 |12x %x43.3 44
70-120 | 17400 | 408 | 256 | 193 | 180 | 140 | 55 | 370 | 180 | 423 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 45 | 14x48.8 73
80-135 | 1/500 | 471 | 298 | 226 | 214 | 160 | 65 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 6x3.5 60 | 18x64.4 101
100-155 | 1/600 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 190 | 80 | 490 | 235 | 541 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320| 35 | 21 | 50 | 25 8x 4 70 | 20x74.9 144
120-175 xggg 508 | 379 | 287 | 282 | 229 | 95 | 555 | 260 | 600 | 310 | 430 [ 250 [ 350 40 | 21 | 65 | 30 8x 4 80 | 22x854 | 201
135-200 662 | 425 | 318 | 324 | 260 | 105 | 625 | 290 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 10x 5 85 | 22x90.4 203
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 302 | 103 | 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 12x5 110 | 28 x116.4 | 462

WPWEKO =

18 AR
SHAFT DIRECTION
= w3 A\ 1% input shaft 3Ll outputshaft =
el AA|AB| B [BA|BC|BE|HB|CA| H |M|N|E |E1|E2|G|Z |3 fjm P Hjsm e weighit)
40-70 262 (171|126 |132| 40 | 65 | 89 | 50 |159| 140|152 |305[120|120|155| 20 | 15 |25 | 12| 4x25 | 30 | 8x333 | 195
50-80 1200 |297|197[144|150| 50 | 70 [107| 65 | 187 | 155|174 |350| 140|140 [180| 20 | 15 [30 [ 12| 4x25 | 35 [ 10x38.3 | 305
60-100 | 41/300 |363|231|175(174| 60 | 90 |[122| 76 | 222|192 (224 |410|190 [165|215| 22 | 15 [40| 15| 5x3 40 | 12x433 | 47
70-120 | 1/400 |408|256|193|180| 70 [100|140| 90 (260|225 | 264|494 |220(195|255| 25 | 18 |40 | 18 | 6x3.5 | 45 | 14x48.8 69
80-135 | 1/500 |[471|298|226|214| 80 [110|160| 105 (295|255 |304 |559|260(230|285| 30 | 18 |50 | 22| 6x35 | 60 | 18x64.4 | 105
100-155| 1/600 |555|354 (269|256 |100|140|190|130(345|320|345|605|290(250|305| 35 | 21 |50 | 25| 8x4 70 | 20x749 | 163
120-175| 1/800 |598|379 (287|282 |120| 150|229 | 155|404 | 365 | 374 | 675|320 | 273|348 40 | 21 | 65| 30| 8x4 80 | 22x85.4 | 208
135-200 | 17900 |gg2|425|318(324|135|175|260|185|460|415]424|749[370(305(390| 40 | 24 | 75| 35| 10x5 | 85 | 22x90.4 | 302
155-250 795 [ 510 | 380 | 400 [ 155 | 200 | 302 | 203 | 552 | 458 | 510 | 920 | 440 | 375 | 475| 45 | 28 | 85| 40| 12x5 |110 [28x116.4| 476

+246-




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPWEDK z

RIBANG

BE
.
| i
ol 1
baole .l
I
|
|
y |
I =1
— i
S [0 R T |
SHAFT DIRECTION | i _
Y : :
A BO
T BC
- S—
RS | AYE B EHli%= flange AN F1#L input hone| i 713 output shaft W
size [nput(kw)| ratio | A [AB| B [BEJACBCIADBDIHLILLY R 2x b o e e e iz @ Tu [TV [ S| Wxy |weightkg)
40-70 | 0.12 287 | 126 | 132 | 75 | 152 | 86 | 125 | 65 | 200 | 90 | 215 | M10x25 |115| 95 | 140| 4 |M8| 31 | 11 |4x12.8| 30 | 8x33.3 17
50-80 | 0.18 314 | 144 | 150 | 83 | 169 | 102 | 140 | 70 | 235 | 105 | 250 | M12x28 |115| 95 | 140 | 4 |M8| 31 | 11 |4x12.8]| 35 | 10x 383 28
60-100 | 0.37 387 | 175 | 174 | 91 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 290 | 130 | 310 | M12x30 |130|110[160| 4 |M8| 33 | 14 |5x16.3| 40 | 12x 433 44
0.37 425 109 130 [110] 160 M8 | 40 | 14 |5x16.3
’ 1/200
70-120 (oo 11200 12757199 | 180 [ 266 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14x32 [Feem it 4 Eo oo are] 45 | 14x488 66
0.75 | 1/400 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80-135 499 | 226 | 214 | 125 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 400 | 185 | 425 | M16x 35 |165 130|200 | 4.5 |M10 60 | 18x64.4 101
15 | 1/500 . 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 &
100-155| 1.5 | 1/600 [ 570 [ 269 | 256 | 148 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 458 | 203 [ 461 | M16x 35 |165|130|200 | 4.5 [M10] 52 | 24 [8x27.3| 70 | 20x 74.9 139
29 1/800
120-175 —-— 1900 | 631 | 267 | 282 | 181 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 518 | 223 | 521 | M16x35 |215|180|250 | 5 [M12| 63 | 28 [8x31.3| 80 | 22854 196
135-200 ig 680 | 318 | 324 | 202 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 580 | 245 | 575 | M20x 36 |215|180] 250 | 5 [M12| 63 | 28 |8x31.3| 85 | 22x 904 285
155-250| 5.5 815 | 380 | 400 | 247 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 705 | 300 | 700 | M24 x 42 | 265 [230]300 | 5 |M12| 83 | 38 [10x 41.3| 110 | 28x116.4 | 450

WPEDKA =

S A R~

SHAFT DIRECTION

BE | A\DIE [BiEl B HliE= flange AN717L input hole | H/ % output shaft | =S

size |input(kw)| ratio [ e BRE RS A B ENSENTIES (NE Rl s IC|LE|[LZ|Q |U| TxV | S | WxY |weight(kg)

40-70 | 0.12 287 [ 126 | 132 [ 75 [ 110 | 140 [ 236 | 70 [ 50 | 150 [ 190 [ 115 | 150 [ 20 | 15 [115) 95 [140| 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 30 | 8x33.3 19

50-80 | 0.18 314 [ 144 | 150 | 83 | 130 | 160 [ 268 | 80 | 65 | 170 [ 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 15 [115| 95 [140| 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 35 | 10x38.3 27

60-100 | 0.37 387 [ 175 | 174 | 91 | 160 | 200 [ 336 | 100 [ 75 | 190 [ 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 [ 130 [110[160| 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x 163 | 40 | 12x43.3 45
0.37 | 1/200 | 425 109 130 | 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x16.3

70-120 =1 1200 [a5 | 193 | 180 [31 1 190 | 240 | 430 | 120 [ 90 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 \==tanton| 4 [vmol a0 [0 1 6ptg ] 25 | 14%488 75
075 | 1/400 48 | 19 | 6x21.8

80-135 —— mmmgmsm1%2mWUM}m1%2w%om3m 30 | 18 | 165 (130|200 | 45 |M10 o 5,575 60 | 18x644 | 103

100-1555| 15 | 1/600 | 570 | 269 | 256 | 148 | 235 | 290 [ 531 | 135 | 130 [ 275 [ 390 | 220 [ 320 | 35 | 21 [ 165130200 | 45 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8x273 | 70 | 20x74.9 147

120-175 % E%%ﬂ%?m'm2%&%%0@)%:%4%2%%0m 21 [215]180 1250 | 5 [M12]| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 80 | 22x85.4 204

mmozg 680 | 318 | 324 | 202 | 310 | 375 | 666 | 175 | 185 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 |[215(180|250 | 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 22x90.4 298

155-250 | 5.5 815 [ 380 | 400 | 247 | 355 | 450 | 800 | 200 [ 203 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 [ 265 (230{300| 5 |M12]| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 110 | 28x1164 | 470

247




o WP RIIZE T IR IR IRLEA

WPEDKS =

[6] 3R 7R
T DIRECTION

RIBANG

me | AZE [HEk e e e e B (e [ B Hli%= flange AA#L input hone | Hfffoutputshaft| =g
size |input(kw)| ratio LA 1B |iec Fie izl o | U | Tse\ S | WxY [weight(kg)
40-70 | 0.12 287 1126 | 132 | 75 |215| 105|238 | 150 {190 | 115|150 | 20 | 15 [115]| 95 |140| 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 30 | 8x33.3 19
50-80 [ 0.16 314 |1 144 1150 | 83 | 250 | 120|273 1170|1220 | 135|180 | 20 | 15 |115| 95 [140| 4 (M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 35 | 10x 38.3 27
60-100 | 0.37 387 | 175|174 | 91 310|150 | 334 | 190|270 | 155 |220| 25 | 15 |130|110|160| 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 40 | 12x43.3 45
0.37 425 109 1301 110 | 160 M8 | 4 14 | 5x16.3
70-120 120 193 | 180 370 | 180 | 423 [ 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 4 . = 45 | 14x48.8 5
0.75 | 1/300 | 445 111 165 | 130 | 200 M10| 42 | 19 | 6x21.8
0.75 | 1/400 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80-135 4990 |1 226 | 214 | 125 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 | 200 (290 | 30 | 18 [ 165|130 | 200 | 4.5 | M10 60 | 18x64.4 103
1.5 1/500 52 | 24 | 8x27.3
100-155| 1.5 1/600 | 570 | 269 | 256 | 148 | 490 [ 235 | 541 [ 275|390 [ 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 | 165|130 |200 | 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 70 | 20x74.9 147
2.2 1/800
120-175 3.0 1/900 631|287 | 282 | 181 | 555 [ 260 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 [ 350 | 40 | 21 (215180 |250 | 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 80 | 22x85.4 204
3.0
135-200 20 680 | 318 | 324 | 202 | 625 | 290 | 677 | 360 | 480 [ 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 (215|180 (250 | 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 |[22x90.4 298
155-250| 5.5 815|380 [ 400 | 247 | 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 | 380 [ 480 | 45 | 28 (265|230 (300 | 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3| 110 |28x116.4| 470
-
WPWEDKO =
B w {f
im::.n;:r
1if
Y
$|H:.|:EE]§%H_T @
SHAFT DIRECTION H—{-B—
=
L
BME | A\IWZE |BuEk F#li%E = flange A7 input hole | H/Ffioutputshaft| ==
size finput(kw)| ratio | A |AB| B |BA|BCIBEHB\CAIM N ETHE2( G 2 e LC|[LE|LZ|Q |U| TxV | S | WxY |weightkkg)
40-70 | 0.12 2871126|132| 40 | 65 | 75 | 50 [145]152(305|120(120|155| 20 | 15 (115|195 |140| 4 |[M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 30 | 8x 33.3 20
50-80 | 0.18 314|144 (150 50 [ 70 | 83 | 65 [163(174(350|140({140(180( 20 | 15 |115( 95 |140| 4 |[M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 gb | 10x38.3 3
60-100| 0.37 387|175(174|60 [ 90 [ 91 | 75 [191(224(410|190({165(215( 22 | 15 |130(110|{160| 4 |[M8| 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 40 | 12x43.3 48
0.37 | 1/200 |425 109 229 1301110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x16.3
70-120 075 | 1/300 [225 193(180| 70 |100 111 90 531 2641494 (122011951255| 25 | 18 165 1130 | 200 4 M10l 22 119 | 6x218 45 | 14x48.8 71
0.75 | 1/400 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
80-135 15 1/500 4991226214 | 80 [(110[(125(105 (260|304 (559 (260(230(285( 30 | 18 |165|130| 200 | 4.5 [M10 50 |24 | 8x273 60 | 18x64.4 107
100-155| 1.5 1/600 |570|269|256|100|140(148|130(303|345|605|290|250|305| 35 | 21 |165|130|200 | 4.5 [M10| 52 [ 24 | 8x27.3 | 70 | 20x 74.9 166
120-175 22 H,ggg 631(287|282|120|150(181|155(356|374 (675]|320(273|348| 40 | 21 [215|180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 80 | 22x85.4 211
135-200 jg 680|318|324|135(175|202|185(402|424|749|370(305|390| 40 | 24 [215(180|250| 5 |[M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 85 | 22x90.4 307
155-250( 5.5 815(380|400(155(200|247 |203(497|510|920(440|375|475( 45 | 28 [265|230|300| 5 (M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 [ 110 |28x 116.4 484

+248+




WP 251258 T\ SR ¥ dm RO

RIBANG

IUZI_HLZL_ Uﬁlf
Reducer Selection Methods

@ i £EE 2 Selection Methods

* BTN H ¥R R

HINTHZR A% R R R IR AT

BININE P(KW)= 8 ¥ %8 T(N-m) x % 5h3%
IR No(r/min)/(9549 x 3F& n)

BURV AN ZE A BIRVIFBM AN T ETE, il
SRR ANRIEVUTFAAZEE N, BIEFmBE ‘IR
MEURPIE, TR SEER
* |Input power & output torque

The formula of transforming input power to out-
put torque listed as follows:

Input power p(kw)=output torquet(n-m) x output
Revolving speed n2(r/min)/(9549 x efficiency n)

Input power denotes the dynamical capacity of a
Reducer,and output torque denotes the maximum
load a reducer allows,which are both listed in power
and torque tables in order to serving selection.

B\ B 5 IR | 50 L G IR

B0 N\ B RN 5 HH SR AR IR RV R R A NN TS

by HH 3 3% 3 N2(r/min)= 3 A\ BHEEIE N1(r/min)/ 1%
FLL |

= RGENL A B e | 3k K BRERER R B0 BT, S0\ 36
EERAE T 2000 (r/min), —#&%5E S B 600~1800
(r/min), ¥%iEd 5 SH{EMAMNEEEMAERE FWo
* Revolving speed of input shaft and output

shaft

The formula of transforming input revolving
speed to output listed as follows:

Output revolving speed N2 (r/min)=inputRevolv-
ing speed N,(r/min)/ratio |

With belt—pulley, couplings or sprocket wheel
Shaft transmisson,the input speed should not exceed
2000 (r/rain);the general range is 600~1800RPM. if
the revolving speed is too high,the bearing will have
less life due to ver—friction.
L EES

WEITHEANNT

xv’zi n=(EHINZER / WADIZE) x 100%
TRUEH I B AR FEEE IR, #aWm

E'I"—ﬁ?ﬂ:j]#'vﬁ%%ﬂlil'[’ﬁﬁﬁ B BRI
Eﬁ‘)\ e WA HZE, RN SRBUR TIRT L4 R
SRR GEE TG E AR E ) A e Bl A R B R R
AHF  BWMANRE . EEIEBUEYL, EREHEZTAHE
5], NFRI ENEReEHIE, THIZEE RS

iy

* Efficiency

The efficiency calculation formula listed as fol-
lows:

Efficiency n =output power x 1 00%/input power

Due to the internal vibration and wear,partial input
energy will be transformed to be heat energy and fade
away, efficiency is the utilization ratios of input revolving
speed,lubricant oil viscidity,bearing friction and worm
gear's material friction factor, Reducers with vary model
or ratio have vary efficiency. The following table lists
the range of the efficiency value.

i bk 110 115 | 1/20 1/25 1/30 1/40 1/50 1/60

HME |77-90%|76-88% |75-84%|72-82% |68-82%|64-75%|62-72% | 60-71%

* 4 )\ &1 . %6y B %6 [B] 5% 75 [0]

MR B I AL %A HH A6 [B1 3% 77 R BUR T AR 492 2F /5 [kl ,
EHARH Eﬁﬁﬁﬁmi’]ﬁﬁﬁﬂg%o LSy 5] 7= A
WPA BB R A4k R, B X5 N\ 50 . 560 H 30 F , S8 N\ 5l
B 1 75 [o] e ¥ B, % HH B A % 75 [ A I B 5 LA WPS BR
FAMYEE, mX N M E, SN A
I"]ﬁﬁi‘s'ﬂ'l iy AR E #E 75 (0] A i et H A & e H 3

M ERFEFIER B, SIRFHRE E RS
%ﬁl"]%']ﬁk&ﬁﬁﬂ'f, FRIEFHER,

* Revolving direction of input and output

shaft.

The revolving direction of output shaft relies on
worm threadOs direction;right—directed thread is for
basic use, According to the photograph of WPA in our
product manual,facing input shaft and output shaft,
when input shaft is in clockwise. out put shaft is in
counterclockwise;and according to the photograph of
WPS,facing input shaft and output shaft,when input
shaft is in clockwise, output shaft is in clockwise.

* TR RE

BURMEIZITE, EMASNBE=RIFRAAERBEN
FeR EitE BB RELZIZRE /' \ JIx B, FHEREAR
LTRIBE TRIZE , £ SLFR{E) iE'J' WMiZzpTHR(WM:2HBE
RERNEILSINEIE ki, I EEE DT E T
JAV/NY: o }Flluihﬁfjtfh&fﬁl“:*) Al SEE T REEH
T, FEIR BRI N F 78 59 i, 71k PR BCER AL % N\ T 2R 5L 4
MR R, Al T3 /AN EUMZ IE -

(BIEHEHEEESE T(N.m)=BigEHEE TI(N.m) x TR
ZE K

+249+



WP 251258 T\ SR ¥ dm RO

RIBANG

* Running Condition Faclor

when reducer Is designed,the input load
capacity and allowed intensity are calculated
per a continual opemtion of 8 hours a day
and per the ideal conditions of a uniform
load design. However,the on-site use (e.g.
Repetitive startup,stop or obverse and re-
verse rotation,use time more or less than 8
hours a day, different value and characteris—
tics of impact load from standard conditions
and so on )may be different from ideal use
which should be taken into account. While
selecting reducer input power or output
torque. revise them acco~ing to the follow-
ing formula:

Revised output torque T2(N.m)=theoretic

output torque t1 (N.m)Xrunning condition
factor K

MiERISCf Se lectionexamp |l e

H AN [F R The basic condition

BLRZHKESR
Table of runnung condition factor k

5 B iZ ¥ i 18] (/N B
[EZh# o e o Operation time per day(hour)
piine load
move
0.5~2 2~6 6~10 10~24
S =ESR
anitGrm 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.25
Bz S
electro. medium 0.90 1.00 1.25 1.50
motor Shock
N
heavy 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75
Shock
- HIERESRIEFRE—NMEAE 10 XA LR, ER KEEMFEIL 1. 2

Annotate : when the times of start—up,stop or obverse perhour
Is more than 1 0,the value k multiplyl. 2

f 3 &

transmission structur

H X #; &

relatiVe data

B 3t

belt-pulley

roll-pulley

O HIIEES w=600kg
® weight of suspended object

w=600kg

@it R IEE V=12m/min
® speed of suspended object

v=12m/min

O X ER D=0.4m

@ roll-pulley diameter D=0.4m

® X HA R BRE
@ cfficiency of belt—pulley

1 1=0.92
1 1=0.92

@ B ELIE R E

@ efficiencyof reducer

N 2=0.71
n 2=0.71

@ iz 45 i (8] 8 /Mt / B
® Running time 8 hours per day

® /= FRE 2 R [N B K T

® 2 times per hour heavy shock

m

® & A RIE =#H 380V,50HZ
@® Electrical source three—phase 380v,50Hz

20"




RIBANG
WP 251258 T\ IR ¥ WA IR E

M % B 5 Selection steps

FFs SES ITEAI 8 BN

Number Contents Formula Example

R4 S0\ B R o S Y R IR AR E AR B

1ITE R HREE N, 1. N3=12/(0.4 x 3.142)
Ne=REemiEE V/I(E®ZEZ Dx 1) =9.6r/min
2. itE ST | 2. i=1440/9.6
i= B NFhEE R N1/ R E N, =150
SATHEIBIENIEEILL i 3. &ZE i,=5,M
= SfRBhLL i/ EHR&EBNLL i i,=150/5

= FEF Calculate the ratio according to input and output =30

1 | shaft revolving speed
Celloulats ratlo 1.get belt—pullet revoling sped N, 1. N3=12/(0.4 x 3.142)
s=speed of suspended object V/(roll-pulley diam- =9.6r/min

eter Dx T ) 2. i=1440/9.6
2.Calculate general ratio | =150
iI=input revolving speed N./belt—pulley revolving 3. Assumei,=5,then
sped N 1,=150/5
3.Calculate reducer ratio i =30

Is=general ratio i/belt—pulley ratio i,

TTEREY B HEERE T
T=YFEE W x 10 x K F12(D2)/( ZF5 1%z
'H_Eﬁrl E%E T i MM E Th 3T 3%
TR b BEISIRRN 1+ T=600 x 10 x (0.4/2)/(0.92 x 5)
2 Calculate output Calculate reducer output torque T _260.9N.m
torque T=weighe of suspended object W x 10 x roll-pullet T
radius(D/2)/(belt—pulley ratio i, x belt—pulley trans—
mission efficiency n )
RBBERAEZEH,8 /NWIZEE, WKXPE, TRARE
K=1.5
4 T L1 4 S E R HESE T,
3 Revise - MIHFERE T x K T1=260.9 x 1.25
P According to using condition:operatio 8 hours a =326N.m
torque day,heavy shock,running condition factor K=1.5
calculate revised torque T,
Ty=output torque T x K
BB IR P
P={ZIEMHERE T x HHMFZIE Ny (9549 x 5iR
ITERAINER ) B
| | PLITSIXZE 7. P=326 x (1440/30)/(9549 x 0.71)
4 Calculate iInput Calculate input shaft power P
. . =2.3kw
power P=revised output torque T; xoutput revolving
speed N,/ (9549 x reducer transmission efficiency
n 2)
5 R 2 47 1 RIBF=RER, IEEES 120,530LE 1/30, NIHER KW, & HihFE 45 413N.m
+ S ferst prersolis] According to product manual,the selection is,model 120,ratio 1/30,rating input power 3kw,
elect mode

output torque 413.N.m

s25]*




WP 251258 T\ SR ¥ dm RO

B 7% BE /13 Dynamical Capacity Table

* WP.WPK.WPW.WPWK(A.S.X.O.T.V)&i N Th =& K ki -

RIBANG

H & FE 46 3R input and output

) e"‘*ﬂ%ﬁﬂ% = NEHIN Z input(kw) 65 HH 3l 3% %8 output(N.m)

”

m 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 40 | 50 | 60 | 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 40 | 50 | 60
40 040 [ 0.33 |1 026|024 | 022 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 19 23 20 25 25 20 22 20
50 0.65 | 0.52 | 040 | 0.37 [ 0.34 | 0.27 | 0.24 | 0.20 | 31 36 32 38 39 36 37 35
60 1.00 [ 0.82 | 0.65 | 0.59 | 0.54 | 0.45 | 0.40 | 0.32 50 58 56 68 62 ¥ Fio 59
70 1.60 | 1.3 | 1.10 | 0.96 | 0.82 | 0.67 | 0.61 | 0.52 83 98 101 112 99 104 | 113 97
80 2.20 [ 1.78 | 1.36 | 1.28 1 1.20 1 090 | 0.80 | 0.75 | 113 | 133 | 120 | 149 | 151 140 | 145 | 146
100 360 310 1260 | 235 | 2.10 | 1.68 | 1.30 | 1.00 | 193 | 237 | 268 | 284 | 277 | 291 257 | 229
120 .20 [ 435 | 3.50 | 3.25 | 3.00 | 220 | 1.90 | 1.50 | 262 | 336 | 361 | 404 | 413 | 392 | 399 | 355
135 9.75 | 7.85 | 6.00 | 5.50 | 5.00 | 3.69 | 289 | 230 | 540 | 622 | 619 | 696 | 707 | 667 | 626 | 562
147 10.71( 843 | 6.18 | 5.71 | 523 [ 3.84 | 3.09 | 252 | 586 | 676 | 637 | 727 | 739 | 694 | 669 | 616
185 12.80|1 990 | 7.00 | 6.53 | 6.00 | 440 | 3.61 | 3.00 | 709 | 785 | 722 | 842 | 848 | 784 | 770 | 791
175 17.30113.60|10.00| 9.13 | 8.30 | 6.18 | 4.85 | 4.07 | 958 (1091 [ 1044 | 1221 | 1189 | 1133 | 1127 | 1078
200 22.60|18.20|13.86[12.75(11.67| 8.78 | 6.71 | 5.58 | 1280 | 1477 | 1482 | 1643 | 1782 | 1654 | 1516 | 1449
250 33.20|27.40|121.60]20.00]|18.43|114.00|110.43| 8.62 | 1881 | 2266 | 2310 | 2579 | 2745 | 2674 | 2357 | 2371

8BS 147 E 7t WPW(A.S.X.O.T.V) & WPWK(A.S.O.T.V)

* WPD.WPDK.WPWD.WPWDK.(A.S.X.O.T.V) 24 \ Th 2 2 %7 i 3 %% 5 3= input and output

I NEHEE1E speed of input shaft:1500r/min ( &g,

ries AO2orY)

H AO2 5 Y & FIE

3 4/l Matching electric motor se—

:ﬁéﬁaﬁﬂ% ENFHII R input(kw ) i HH #h%E 5B output(N.m)
<L
i.ﬂil_l%x 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 40 | 50 | 60 | 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 40 | 50 | 60
40 0.12 6 38 9 13 14 15 19 20
50 0.18 9 12 14 19 20 24 28 34
60 0.37 19 26 34 42 42 58 67 73
70 0.75 0.37 39 54 70 87 95 58 68 70
80 1.5 0.75 77 112 | 142 | 174 | 189 | 117 136 | 146
100 1.9 80 115 149 | 181 198 | 260 | 307 | 344
120 3 2.2 151 232 | 310 | 372 | 413 | 392 | 480 | 521
135 4 3 219 | 321 413 | 509 | 565 | 542 | 649 | 690
147 4 3 219 | 921 413 | 509 | 565 | 542 | 649 | 690
155 5.5 4 305 | 411 | 525 | 709 | 760 | 713 | 853 | 1039
175 7.5 hb5 415 | 602 | 783 | 1002 | 1074 | 1008 | 1278 | 1450
200 11 7.5 623 | 892 | 1176 | 1417 | 1680 | 1413 | 1695 | 1948
250 15 11 850 | 1246 | 1604 | 1933 | 2234 | 2101 | 2486 | 3025

X BE 147 XX WPW(A.S.X.0.T.V) % WPWK(A.S.O.T.V)

257"




RIBANG
WP 251258 T\ IR ¥ WA IR E

* WPE.WPEK.WPEW.WPWEK
WPED.WPEDK.WPWED.WPWEDK(A.S.X.0)&!

a0 O\ Tl T 2= K% B0 HH $l%% B 3% input and output
By \EhEE1E speed of input shaft:1500r/min

WPE.WPEK.WPEW.WPWEK WPED.WPEDK.WPWED.WPWEDK
1] =
2s MRS FEZ b ratio FEZLE ratio
size power and torque
200 | 300 | 400 | 500 | 600 | 800 | 900 | 200 | 300 | 400 | 500 | 600 | 800 | 900
T EYNFHINE  (kw) 048 | 034 | 028 | 025 | 023 | 020 | 017 | 042 | 012 | 012 | 042 | 012 | 0.12 0.12
wrHHAEE S (N.m) 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 63 88 107 120 130 150 177
- EINFHINE  (kw) 0.65 | 0.51 042 | 0.38 | 0.31 029 | 025 | 018 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18
A% (N.m) 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 97 124 150 166 203 217 252
- ECNFHINE  (kw) 095 | 067 | 052 | 044 | 040 | 035 | 033 | 037 | 037 | 037 | 037 | 0.37 | 037 | 0.37
TS (N.m) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 195 276 356 420 463 529 561
s i ETNEHINER  (kw) 1.64 1.18 0.91 0.84 | 0.71 0.58 | 0.54 0.75 | 0.75 0.75 075 | 0.37 | 0.37 0.75
EHAEERE (N.m) 840 840 840 840 840 840 840 384 534 692 750 486 536 887
e EINFHIDE  (kw) 2.50 1.75 1.39 1.19 1.08 | 098 | 0.85 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.75 | 0.75 15
i EhEEEE (N.m) 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 @ 616 880 1108 | 1294 | 1010 | 1071 | 1426
A BINGHINZE  (kw) 2.79 9 139 1.47 1.34 1.20 1.06 1.5 1.5 15 1.5 0.75 | 0.75 15
A EE S (N.m) 1575 | 1575 | 1575 | 1575 | 1575 | 1575 | 1575 662 902 1208 | 1316 | 1300 | 1321 | 1575
. ETNFHINZE  (kw) 369 | 292 2 41 2.07 1.89 1.69 1.50 1.5 1.5 15 1.5 1.5 15 1.5
RS (N.m) 2100 | 2100 | 2100 | 2100 | 2100 | 2100 | 2100 | 854 1079 | 1307 | 1522 | 1667 | 1864 | 2100
i S ETNFHINE  (kw) 5.09 | 3.91 327 | 272 | 253 | 250 | 2.05 3 3 3 3 5.5 29 3
#HE%E (Nm) | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 1798 | 2340 | 2798 | 3050 | 2500 | 2685 | 3050
o BINGHINZE  (kw) 7.22 | 5.41 446 | 383 | 346 | 2.91 271 4 4 4 3 3 4
EHAEESE (N.m) 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 2188 | 2920 | 3543 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950
—_— BINBILIZE  (kw) | 1171 | 814 | 6.00 | 514 | 467 | 407 | 367 | 55 5.5 5.5 5.5 4 4 5.5
ErHAEESE (N.m) 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 2841 | 4087 | 5546 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050
i85 80-147 &t WPWE(A.S.X.0) % WPWEK(A.S.O)
1 =4O e A .
* WD 8% N\ T 2 M %y H 535 55 3% input and output
M \EhEEE speed of input shaft:1500r/min
RS | [ | BABIIE (S HaEE | | RS | A S | SANEIIER | SHmEE | [Be | B8 (A3t | SABTE | Bt | | RS | 2 E | SAMIE | %Y ihitE
size | modules | ratio | input(KW) |output(N.m)| | size | modules | ratio | input(KW) [ output(N.m) size | modules | ratio | input(KW) | output(N.m) size | modules | ratio | input(KW) | output(N.m)
15 0.21 13 30 0.84 114 20 1.11 105 15 1 P 241
33| 1.5 73| 2 78 | 3 105| 5
30 0.14 14 60 0.57 122 40 0.73 115 30 2.08 270
20 0.22 17 10 0.37 16 25 1.49 176 20 3.58 369
43 | 15 43 | 2.5 93| 3 130| 5
40 0.16 19 20 0.25 18 50 0.96 190 40 907 393
25 0.23 23 15 0.43 30 30 2.00 283 25 4.70 570
48 | 1.5 53 | 2.5 108| 3 153| 5
50 0.18 28 30 0.29 32 60 1.10 261 50 2.90 595
30 0.26 32 20 0.67 64 10 1.20 57 15 4.63 358
55.5| 1.5 63 | 2.5 63| 4 122| 6
60 0.20 38 40 0.45 70 20 0.73 59 30 2.80 385
10 0.28 13 25 0.95 110 15 1.75 132 20 5.21 537
33| 2 78 | 2.5 82 | 4 153| 6
20 0.16 11 50 0.64 120 30 1.10 139 40 3.29 603
15 0.31 21 30 1.32 187 20 2.60 262 25 6.60 851
43| B 90 | 2.5 102| 4 180| 6
30 0.22 24 60 0.82 188 40 1.68 282 50 3.96 908
20 0.40 36 10 0.63 31 25 3.28 412
53| 2 48 | 3 122| 4
40 0.27 39 20 0.39 30 50 1.88 395
25 0.65 74 15 0.85 60 10 2.36 122
63| 2 63| 3 80| 5
50 0.42 75 30 0.58 90 20 1.36 118

#2533




RIBANG
WP 251258 T\ IR ¥ WA IR E

B L3 5F F (241 ) Installation & Usage

® 35 F =51 Notices Of Installation

OB ENMMELIEEFERZERKE L, KRESER VL IEE . hE

OMMETE - BIEN - TIEVI R ZFEEL , REFAE,(F =%k E5H,

OIREHL % N im 3 R IMME A E R~ 93 J6 HIE, BUELE H im IR A E R~TH3% JS6 #{E, S Z HAEL S RUBK =S (K T
HREFERNEFAFLIGREER Y E RTE I, 8 3R BT XA , ZE I3 A &2 EE 3 1R,

O AR FHRoNEx LM, M RESEIRH A, LUR /DS B 51,

OWPD BUR RV BB YL , MR LN FLEREE A R R E WM, R X, LML B A ES,

O1TN{E A& 2L WPD BN , HBIEER K, NiIEZEEXEE,

JdlF
o
’

O The base-plate must be plane and stoutness,and the base-bolts must be screwed down and Shockproof.

OThe connecting shafts of prime mover,reducer and operation device must be coaxial after Installation.

O Stretch reducer input shaft OD tolerance dimensions according J6 production,extension reducer output shaft OD tolerance
of size produced according Js6,the holes of fittings (such as Couplings,belt—pulley,sprocket wheel and so on) must properly
mate the shaft,which prevents bearing from Breakage because of over-tight mate or avoid effecting normal power transmis-—
sion because of over—loose mate.

O Driers such as sprocket wheel and gear must be fitted close to bearings in order to reduce bending stress of hanging shatft.

O While assembling motor fo WPD reducer,it is necessary that proper amount of butter applies to the worm shaft input hole
and keyway,avoiding assembling too tightly and rusting after using for a long time.

O When ordering or using all kinds of WPD type,if the motor weight is biggen than the Common,supprting set is required.

® {# ;£ = In Notices of usage

ORI N EFERERBIENE N G RO REE . B30 EE 3 N\ EHZE #7730 5 5l 4544 L 360\ B %60 B 5l 30 35 [ F0 (Bl 3 77 [ 35 =
BREEAZEX,

ORBHEAR L HEGHMNERER"FAMENEX, FANGENmMESIEHER, MbE, RXTMANBESSE, KREBESFLZ
INGEZE BRI AR, Wi HEERSERH, EHEENHE, KA EEKENGEH, LEZEEMHEXEH 100 /h
B Ja A B Y 5B 3T o

OFAMREPFAREARERTBAN, NERENKE, ISR WUERERFERME RLE, (BEVHRERRSRIFIEER 95C,
HEHERESRRT, REHRAELEFHA, T AROMER ).

L -

O Before using, please check carefully whether the reducer model, distance, ratio, input connecting method, output shaft
structure, input and output shaft direction and revolving direction accord with requirement.

© According it the requirement of “selecting lubricant oil” in the product manual, please fill proper category and brand lubri-
cant. And the screw on the vent-plug, uncork the small cone-plug of vent—plug, Only after dong these,reducer is ready for
starting up running. The proper brand and adequate lubricant oil is required; replacing oil in time conforming to the request of
product manual is also necessary, especially after using first 100 hours, it is required refilling new oil.

© When abnormal circumstances occur, please stop and check reducer per “ solutions and reasons for faults of reducer ”
(allowable highest oil temperature is 95°C, under this temperature limit, if oil temperature no more goes up, please let reducer

continuer running).

+254-



WP 251258 T\ SR ¥ dm RO

RIBANG

i el B 1k

% A I, 18 145 |
FEEEBESEE b2/

Rk

18T M i EN N220~N320( I =B E
\iEZE, HIXIE]

%F%{E B Choice of Lubricant

1 100 /M fg , it M EB i 3 , KLU

-30°C~407C )= N320~N460( IHiE R E

L%,

40°C~657C )ild g it Z if 4R H s

& 2500 /NI HRGH — IR o

Before operating worm gear speed reducer, add N220~N230(ambient temperature-30 T ~40C),N320~N460(ambient tempera—

ture 40°C ~65C) lubrication oil upto the center line of the oil gauge. In the meanwhile, remove the small screw of the air-vent. After

having worked for 100 hours for the first time, must clear the inside and change new lubrication oil in it, Do so nereafter every 2500

hours of operation.

Y = el | - 1 ———p
@ B ELEE R, Al i T 3=t AHiE &
Lubricants for a reducer used in foreign countries can be chosen from the table below
Worm Shaft Speed(r/min) Operating Position Operating Position
Lubricant Worm Shaft,Upper Worm Shaft,Lower
Over Up to Worm Shaft Vertical Output Shaft Vertical
1000 3000 PG 220
Synthetic Oils PG 460
1000 PG 460
2000 3000 ISO VG 200
750 2000 ISO VG 460 ISO VG 320
Mineral Oils
250 750 ISO VG 460
250 ISO VG 680 ISO VG 680
. i, : Union 76 Div.
Ambient ) i - - : :
TG Lubricant 55![} TEXACO Mobil Union Oil Co. AGMA
Of CA.
SPARTAN Regal Ol Shell Omala Union Turbine
Mineral Oils DTE OIL BB 5
EP 220 R & D 320 Oil 220 Oil 220
15-60C Compounded SPARTAN 631-Honor Mobil 600W Shell Omabl
Union Steaval A 7
-9-16TC Qils EP 320 Cylinder Oil Cylinder Oil Qil 320
Extreme SPARTAN Mobil Gears Shell Omala Union NL Lube
Meropa 460 TEF
Pressure EP 460 634 Oil 460 7EP
SPARTAN Shell Omala Union turbine
Mineral Qils Rgeal Oil 320 DTE OIL AA _ _ 6
EP 320 Oil 320 Oil 320
50-125C Compounded SPARTAN 642-650T globil Gon Shell Omala | Union Worm .
uper
10-52C Oils EP 460 Cylinder Qil p . Oil 460 Gear Lube 140
Cylinder Qil
Extreme SPARTAN Mobil Gears Shell Omala Union NL Lube
Meropa 680 8EP
Pressure EP 680 636 Oil 660 8EP

After the first 100 hours of operation:
Drain unit and flush with light oil.refill

Every 2500 hours of operation:
Drain; flush and refill.

*293*



WP 251258 T\ SR ¥ dm RO

_ I EIEES

K FIR T E

Reasons and solutions for the faults of reducer

RIBANG

AR E 0

Fault description

RS [E

Reasons

R Ik

Solutions

Overheating

111 & R TAENLEZ A S

Improper Connection Among Prime,Reducer And The Operation Device

BEZEELME, FHhLkE 5

Adjust to proper position

B O IE 1E 2 E /N e
Overloading Adjust to proper load
T E T £l E O 4k IE W

Over Friction Of Oil Seals

Drop lubricant at oil seal

NN BUES SR

Lubricant Oil Overmuch Or Shortage

ilR LA ETRRIARNE

Adjust to proper oil quantity as indication

i) 78 i 2 J 25 By E BT E 2

Much Impurity In Oil Or Inferior Qil

ERE EHTH

Refill proper oil

iz & BENL TEEIE AR R

Prime Move,Reducer And The Operation Device Mount Badly

=i

B Bl &R, EHE

Find out the bad place,tighten it

N

W% Bl 14 BB FE B IR {5

Eirinital(F 2

TARRAES )

;HEE;‘J Tooth Surface Of Worm Gear Sets Worn-out Or Damaged Replace worm gear sets(we will cooperate with you when necessary)
Vibration I 5% PE 54 BB 5 7K
Bearing Worn—out Replace bearing
HEFE R A in & 82 2
Bolt Loose Tighten screw
& A5 {7 2 18] PR i K 5B HRLH 7K
Bearing Damaged Or Tool Large Clearance Replace bearing
R EESAR e HRERRREI (TSR AREKR)
T"’:% Worm Gear Sets Mesh Badly Mend tooth surface or replace worm gear sets(please contact to us)
Noise pEpi= 0 2 iliR L 3E 7R R AN niE R
Lubricant Oil Shortage Fill adequate oil as indication
IR NS R ERE=LY) #EEEmEE B, Bk NEENEEIEEH
Foreign Object In Box Discharge all the oil order to put out foreign object,and refill clean oil
HEfE OB Em BB E
Oil Seal Lip Worn-out Replace oil seal
EH 5 4 T 20 B SE R F15HEL N 77 5
Shaft Of Oil Seal Area Worn—-out Replace input or output shaft
it T 5 AR E AT A A B
Oil leakage Too Much Oil Discharge adequate oil as indication
FiSL i M 2 R e 2% HZ LA N TR, e X MR 2

Oil Screw Plug Loose

Tighten oil screw plug

i FRAR 151

Oil Gauge Damaged

SR AR

Replace oil gauge

IR %S &l E
PE5E IR

tooth surface of worm

gear sets abrade

extra—quickly

B RETIE

Overload

18 2R /N Ba far

Adjust to proper loading

R AT EEX

Lubricant Oil Not Accrding With Requirement

Yo BR ViE] 7 oH R IR 3 R

Replace proper lubricant oil

I 3Rk HiE

& 1Y EE

I 78 il A

Lubricant Oil Shortage

28] LN A K = =W (1 it b=l

Fill adequate oil as indication

ARAZ A TE TE B R , i 7B il 5

Not Replacing Lubricant Oil In Time According To Requirement,Oil Deteriorates

2 3 RE 2K IE I B Rl 7 i

Replacing oil in time according to requirement

EHEREES

Overheating While Running

1.4%
271:E1A"

rl:H\

R PR Ab I
Efat , R AL

1.Deal with it sa overheating
2.Adopting proper measures to make environment temperature fall

78

=

i3

e f
=]

IR EZEWET

ARRRE IEHER SRR, UMERMSEFEARS

Annotate:If other faults not listed above occur, please contact with us at any moment, our company will supply thorough consultation and service.

*256°




